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W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
W A S H I N O T O N 2 8 . D . C . 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 
D A T E — 

" U L L N A M E 

A R M Y S E R I A L N U M B E R 

A R M O R »ERV1CK 

4. r C •• ••: 

C A U S E O K D l t A T H 

P L A C l O F D E A T H 

S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

D A T E O F E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

D A T E O F B I R T H 

D A T S O F D E A T H 

L E N G T H O F S t R V l C E 
F O R PA> P U R P O S E S 

T M K M I N C V A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E . R E L A T . O N S H . P * A D D R E S S ) 

^ N E P I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P 4 A D D R E S S ) 

. - ; riot vc:• '.-lu A l : T . '• - A U — i w , 
r, •: • t;:: L-(I' ro ; . ; . 

I N V E C T I t i A T i C N 
M A D E ? 

IN L I N E O F D U T Y 

N O 

O W N M I S C O N D U C T 

N O 

W A S D E C E A S E D 
O N D U T Y S T A T U S 

Y E S 

. IS. 

A U T H O R I Z E D 
A B S E N C E 

IN F L Y I N G P A Y 
S T A T U S 

O T H E R P A Y S T A T U S 
( S P E C I F Y B E L O W ) 

Y E S ! N O 

A D D I T I O N A L . D A T E A N D / O R S T A T E M E N T 

1 

C O P I E S F U R N I 8 H E D 1 

3. 3 . O . F. B. I. F . O . . U . 8 . A . 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

1 Z. O . O 1 0. y C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E 

0 A . VET. . aM'K, A . 1 . 201 F I L E 

B A T T L E 

N O N - B A T T L B 

B Y O R D E R O F T H K S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R , 

A D J U T A N T C l I C N t B A L 

W a A O O . F O R M N O . 8 8 - 1 . * » M A Y 1 9 4 4 
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V 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
T H E A D J U T A N T G E,fi A R A L ' S O F F f C E 

W A S H I N G T O N ^ f j f c C . 

—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT 

: .1' KV 

N A M E S E R I A L N U M B E R G R A D E 
A R M O R 
S E R V I C E 

R E P O R T I N G 
T H E A T R E 

B l a i d a , John M.. l S a 7 6 . 1 { S / S g t t 

P L A C E O F C A S U A L T Y 
D A I 

DAY 
L O F C A S U A 

M O N T H 
L T Y 

YLAR 
F L Y I N G OR 

J U M P I N G S T A T 
TYWE O F 

CASUALTY S H I P M E N T N U M B E R 

29 May 44 KIA 182125-4-U-2S 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

T H E I N D I V I D U A L N A M E D A B O V E D E S I G N A T E D T H E F O L L O W I N G P E R S O N A S T H E O N E T O B E N O T I F I E D IN C A S E O F E M E R G E N C Y . A N D T H E O F F I C I A L T E L E ­
G R A P H I C A N D L E T T E R N O T I F I C A T I O N S W I L L B E S E N T T O T H I S P E R S O N . T H E R E L A T I O N S H I P . IF A N Y . IS S H O W N B E L O W . IT S H O U L D B E N O T E D T H A T T H I S 
P E R S O N IS N O T N E C E S S A R I L Y , T H E N E X T - O F - K I N O R R E L A T I V E D E S I G N A T E D T O B E P A I D S I X M O N T H S ' P A Y G R A T U I T Y IN C A S E O F D E A T H 

M R . - M R S . - M I S S F I R S T N A M E M I D D L E I N I T I A L L A S T N A M E R E L A T I O N S H I P 

M r s . Helen B l a i d a Mother 
N O . A N D N A M E O F S T R E E T C I T Y C O U N T Y S T A T E 

216 Almyra Avenue Monroe M ich igan 
REMARKS: AG 383,6 (28 June 44)1 I CORRECTED COPY 

US1893 Thru PMGr Berl in Cables IRC Liberator Dead 
Evidence of death receive in P W, 

7 July 1944 VMC 
D. 

sail' 

D^VEFJJI A C T I O N B Y P R O C E S S I N G A N D VEFJJ F l C A T l O N S E C T I O N : R E P O R T V E R I F I E D . 

C A S U A L T Y B R A N C H F I L E A T T A C H E D _ 

P R E V I O U S L Y R E P O R T E D N O _ 

O R C H A R G E D T p - ' 

Y E S ^ 

A G 201 R E Q . 

D A T E 

CAS I N D I C A T E D B E L O W ) : 

PILE NO, ],J 

• i w • . '. • w. 
—y- r*—• 

M E S S A G E N O . T Y P E D A T E A N D A R E A E . A . N O T I F I E D 

. F\L.tt CHECKED BY_J]<Z R E P O R T N O T V E R I F I E D . . N O F O R M 4 3 . . N O C A S . B R _ l / j y R E V I E W E D B Y _ 

T H I S S P A C E F O R U S E O F M A C H I N E R E C O R D S B R A N C H , A G O. 

D I S T R I B U T I O N . 

C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D : 

! A I R A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

A M E R I C A N R E D C R O S 5 5 

A C C T . 
A R E A 

C A S U A L T Y 
S T A T U S 

O R I G I N A L C A S . D A T E M E S S A G E 
N O . 

L A T E S T C A S . D A T E REFEHtNCE 
AREA 

CHEW 
POS. 

R E S I D E N C E 
CCMf RACE 

A C C T . 
A R E A 

C A S U A L T Y 
S T A T U S DAY MO. YR. 

M E S S A G E 
N O . DAY MO. YR. 

REFEHtNCE 
AREA 

CHEW 
POS. COUNTY CCMf RACE 

1 1 1 | 

1 
| 

' 1 

1 1 
1 1 
] [ , 

I 
1 
1 1 

1 
1 
1 

1 1 

34 ] 35 36 | 37 1 38 39 | 40 41 42 43 j 44 | 45 46 { 47 48 49 50 1 51 52 53 1 54 
1 

551 5 6 | 57 58 59 

C H I E F . W A R B O N D D I V I S I O N O F F I C E R S B R A N C H , A . G . O . 



W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL 'S OFFICE 
W A S H I N O T O N 2 B . D. C . 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 

D A T E -

F U L L N A M E 
A R M Y S E R I A L N U M B E R 

i^ClvlE A r j f l H E S S 
A R M O R S E R V I C E 

Co:.' 

P L A C E O F D E A T H 
C A U S E O F D E A T H 

i u Ac'Lion 

D A T E O F B I R T H 

D A T E O F D E A T H 

: S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 
D A T E O F E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

10 Dec 

L E N G T H O P S E R V I C E 
F O R P A Y P U R P O S E S 

E M K R Q K N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P 4 A D D R E S S ) 

v.'.. ...if. h'ilm: , A:. Ave;.rau;, ^ ' o - - ':'.!.<:'.1^ .: 

!" B Z N E F I C I A I I V ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P S A D D R I S S j 

h- I N V E S T I G A T I O N 
M A D E ? 

IN L I N E O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T 
W A S D E C E A S E D 

O N D U T Y S T A T U S 

A U T H O R I Z E D 
A B S E N C E 

IN F L Y I 
S T A 

N O P A Y 
T U S 

[ O T H E R P A 
( S P E C I F " 

Y S T A T U S 
f B E L O W ) 

r Yjta N O Y E S N O Y E S N O Y E S 

x 
N O Y E S N O Y E S 

X 

N O Y E S N O 

I 
A D D I T I O N A L D A T E A N D / O R S T A T E M E N T " 

:»v.li t ie V&r D'i..»e 11 to 

3-r::-c : r.-'' V..;- i ro ; " . t be G c r ra< O r v c y .v. . . 

Cl" CV . 



S T A N D A R D F O R M N o . 14A 
A P P R O V E D B Y T H E P l E S I O E N T 

M A R C H 10, 19?( 

TELEGRAM 
O F F I C I A L B U S I N E S S — G O V E R N M E N T R A T E S 

FROM W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

B U R E A U -00 

*5 2C1 B L A i n , J J E I U (IC JUK 44) &?X?C-« KTi) 0©1 12 JOi.S 1944 
ASH 16 176 1&6 

m S K-LES S U i D A 
£16 O J V U i-Vi liOii 

Tfie L -̂Pfvi=T/vKT 09 S*Ji SfiCIUKS Kit TO xXfEFSt h i s DEKP ItcdSKT TEL? 03t 

soft fe-Tnfr srSSd&iJT loa i K BL*IS)A Ensi B S ^ ESfOFim ifiseiio m ACTIOS 

styes T»hm «ZJib K*T vV^k Q ^ K ^ y IF r c h m ^ i & u i u ..h OYKLB 

ISF^JUitXOV f.HS ELCfitiVKi. Y S 6ILL iS« rSC-fcfTU' KwTI?IE0 

BUfO 

THE fcliJUT^BT Or;»£KAL 

f * 
' * REC£IV£0 
'VJUN 15 "1544 



ARMY SERVICS EOECES • 
i ^ S A S CITY Q,UARTZRii;A.5TSE DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas C i ty 1, Hissouri 

IM REPLY REFER TO: 

The Army E f f e c t s Bureau has received from overseas some 
personal property of your husband, 

We know you want to receive this pronerty qu ick ly . 
However, before making shroment, we would l i k e to have you 
confirm your address. Please mail your reply i n the i n ­
closed self-addressed envelope which needs no postage. Use 
of th i s spec i a l ly marked envelope w i l l accelerate shipment 
of the property. 

This Bureau d i s l i ke s exceedingly to resort to a mimeo-
graphic l e t t e r under circumstances of th i s kind hut we f e e l 
that your desire to receive the property as early as nossihle 
j u s t i f i e s i t s use. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

1 I n c l . 
Envelope 



DEPAKTUENT OF THE AliMY 
OFFICE DF THE liUAhTEItliASTHi GrEHEflAL 

V/ASIIIWGTOIJ 25) D#C* 

um/m 
QMGMT 293 
BLAIDA, John iL 
S/Sgt 1^76158 

23 March 1948 
DATE 

SUBJECT: Identification of Former Unknown Duceased 

TO : E f f o c U C^iarterriiastor , 
Array Effects Bureau 
Kansas City C.juHrtormaster Depot 
601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City ^ Missouri 

A' 

1, The remains j)reviously interred as Unknown X- 6291 
Plot AA . How 11 , Grave 261 UiMJ 
Keuvlll^^a-Condrozf BelgLua , have been identified by the Graves 

Registration Service in the Field those of __JiU3&_S!.<^)L*-SX»Ad&*. 
16176158 whose emergency addrossee 

is: \ Mr8» Helei""HLal(^jMqth(^l 

2, The identification as established has been approved by the 
Identification Board sf Review, this office, 

BY C0MI1AIJD OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKINj 

0 y:V;i 

Lt, Colonel, QMC 
Memorial Division 



E f f e c t a of: 
Kama 

ASH 

Case No. h 

Wt. 

ARinf EFVKCTL BU3EAU 

CT.DSR FOR G-dIP?rj"-T Ur. John Blaida 

216 Almyra /-Tenue 
SKIP TO: 

S/Sgt. v'ohn Ut Bifida tonroe, ULefaigaB 

16176153 

173453 D 

DATi 

RiSM&HKSj 

9 August 1945 

f Jag 

Inclose Bureau Che ok 
Acct, Ho, 
Amount 

Inclose "nVrriuD.bi"s",r'it.nTn 
"bhip "Valuables" Itcr^c) 

^-^ yOK : Uf f 0 ct- Quart a r ma star 

J4COOT9 0 , 1 , 
k/ote discrepancy in_ 
Filrit: removed 
Diary rem:v9d 

' l aundry r amoved 

ROUTIKGs 
Accounting Branch 

I l«arehous9 Division 
'J Files Branch, Adm, Div. 

REIvlAllKS: Fran}:e;I_ 
jjat, Sxpi Ch^s. 
S?-1. F r t . Chgs." 
,10. cf paokaKea 

SFUpp ir:^-''Cl j rk 

E f f . QM Form 14 (26 Doc 44) 



\ 

Ef fec t s c f ; 
Na^e 

Ca:?e «o. 

•"t. 

Ar'TY 3"HVICE FCRCES 
fil 'Y EFFECTS BUREAF 

OPP̂ R FCR r>HTP'*?TT 

S'W TC1: 
S/^gt' J o h n K » B l e i da 

16175158 

178458 D 

Mr. John Blaida 

216 Almyra Avenue 

Monroe, Michigan 

DATE 24 Mgy 1946_ 
GH^TJ^S: jk 

RET|TAFu 

RCTTTTNG: 

X Inclose Bureau Chack 
Acct 'To. 72081 
Amount 180.33 ^ 

_Inclose "Valuables" item 
'Shin "Valuables" ite'nfs) 

_1 Accounting Br inch---
~ Warehouse Division 

_2 Files Branch, Adm. Div, 

John HLeida 

FOB: Effects Ouarter"iaster 

_Fe^cvn G.I.. 
NotG discreoancv in_ 
_Film3 rsmoved 
Dl.'iry removed 
La^ndrv removed 

72081 

178458 

•'77055 snh 

y 3L 45 

80.33 

RE'lAKKS: Franked 
Es t . Exo. Cliffs._ 
Es t . F r t Chg3._ 
"Io, of oackarres 

Shion1»n? Clerk 

E f f . QM Form 14 (26 Bee 44) 



"...OH 

-£5fiR M. >. S/Sgt. 16176X *̂3 -29754 
RANK A R M Y S E R I A L NO. j C O N T R O L NO. 

F U N D S A N D DISPOSIT ION 

DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT REC'D 
CLAIMS BALANCE DATE PARTICULARS AMOUNT REC'D 

A m o u n t Voucher Date Paid 
BALANCE 

So, CH) $80,33 ( $80,33 ( 

j :4-

$80,33 ( 

j :4-

Iii : f h Iii : f h 

| f 

2 B M . S - 4 S C . B « 8 t 



jnnj-vvry Court-M.-irtial " 

/ j KAFSAS CITY ^SBOT'ftfiWflKiKCT Case Mo._ 176468 
^Cl HerdeBty Avenue 

"nnsas City L, KasdOj^ , . Da-- 8£ U»y 1946 

SU:JJ"CT: /

lR(f Dort of transact:in disposxns a?~^<&T&xr&fr<yf''' 

John B3»id» c ., • 1617616fe , ^ 

// (T'onie of deceased) {'.vv/ Serial f:-v 

Staff S»r aant ' A i r Corp« —-

(Gr-idc-) (Ornmization, A n ; ' cr S'?rvici) 

^on the ££a.'iv of ^ay 19 44) j ^ 1 1 European Aroe 

7;: : / i

T h o Ac'jutant General, - - r Dcosjrtient, ^aship.-ton 25, D.C 

1... iGonalyins -dt* A . ' - . 113, n Cunsr? Cf - b r t i . - J , convn. ; it r ' . n ^ - C i t r 
Ho. Purpart to 3.0, , 2<- Ho • I'C-V Csnot . :- t- <;e-. ;.nb.- 194' th-
pose of jdisposlas of th.- offocts of the tib,:••=>-.. sclcU T . or -i to 
m i i t a r y J.a<», rcoorta that: 

/j 
n a . Ko lo ra l rowMantat lv* or -idc-v of decedcr.t h-Avq ore?, t i t 

dodedentfeieanp or qu i r t e r j , offocta of dec.d-.-nt \uv i for-ardod tc t h i j ^ - l a r r 
Court-Martial. 

ib. Local debtors o-/ed dorudsnt's i.-t-:to * B O n * , of whieh +,!..- ,un of 
p o n e was collect-id. ( i f ntt l i in* was ftntms or o-" , . „• : 

othorwise attach itonized «t-itc». ."• of sun:, ocring and coilccr.u-..) i f.'ici, .) 

none 0. Decedent o-'ed un-'.i-TJ+.-.H IOCS]- rr<»ri.itora th ; siv: of 
whi'h has bean rnld by th i Sv";-4 •"enrt-'!.?--- ; J. •;, o-i :u..ds c f d ; ; : ' ' : " ~ f , ( f i o e " 
ine.osed rscoit't Inc l 

fl. Diapwit lon of dec W r i t ' s effiv ' t . i Meofi nene? ncic: crodi*--. i f ir-r) 
has boar. "i.ido bv the Sinnarr Cr- r t - ' " t r t ia l > • iransmit t f. thr rb th, n a s ' r 
Corns, at CavumBest oxpsnse to person f u snti t lad 1 . c. Su-"-ar7 ecu. i t i a l ' 
f ' li 'OifG belo-') 

FIFDirC 

Boforo a Suwan Ccurt--!arti-a -hich convened at Kansas C i t r , -assourl, on 

l i l A j L l f i t f i . Pursuant to Dnocl-il Orders 22?, Headquart,TS 

IC- ' Depot, dated 25 Septe«rtjir 1943, the ao-licr-tion or a f f i d i v i t of 

John ' -lain* ; for the a f f e c t j of tho nbovo-m-jod de­

ceased soldier, or person aubjoct to mil i tary law, nc- in the nosa.isjion of the 

United States, rrith other r.-.l;v-.nt---vidence, i z s &)}!/ ocr.sid^r.d; 

Thereupon, this Sun-nary C o r r t - l a r t i a l findo that, und^r thv nrcvlsiona of 

A.'". 112, John EXaida 
(.''mo of p.-.rsor. found er:t:.tl-.. 

of 

216 Ala^T> Avenue 
(Nu-iber, Street cr Avenue)' 

Mlehiria 

(Relationship or Capacity) 

above-nar.sd decedent and. aonears tc be enti t led to r c c . l v i hia or bur e."? ; t s . 



GLASS I 
1 trayer chair. 
1 i raj'er book 
1 ?-eligioas book 
Souviners 
1 address book 
1 rackare 2ictures 
2 E l l l f o l d & Pictures 

CLASS ZE 
1 r r . shoes 

ItnraNTORY OF EFFECTS 
fAt tach extra shests i f necessary) 

1 Auto', pencil 
' 2 Brashes 
10 r r . Socks 
23 Kaakorokisf 
12 Drapers, cotton 

5 Undershirts, cotton 
» 2 Oi.p, -crrison, Miaki 

10 Towels 
1 aym suit 
1 Shaving k i t 

I c e r t i f y that the foregoing ' inventory coinprises a l l of subject 's e f fec t s 
..nd that e f fec ts were shipped to Ef fec t s QM. ETOUSA^^.P.O. 507, G-14, U.S. Amy 
by de l iver ing tqstgt ion ^ucrtemo.ster;, .LrF Sta t ion on June 21 1944. 

Signature (In Ink) 

(Block 
let t e r s ) 

f Ii03S?.T 3 . IIIGHOLS 
Name 

1s t . L t . A i r Corps 
•Asst. Adj' . 

( ^76th ^ornb So. 
Rank and Organiaation 



INVEMTORY OF EFFECTS 
(Attach extra sheets i f neoesaary) 

1 iroyer chair .1 to-to. pencil 
1 i r c e r book ' 2 2Kishoa 
1 .•.eiirlous book 10 i r . Socks 
Souviners 23 ^ r o r c k i a f 
1 .jidress bool: 12 Dra-.;ers, oo-:-;ox: 
1 raokare - iciures 5 Underchirts, cotton 
2 ? i l l f o ld & Pictures * 2 OSAJ, ^ r r i o o a , !diaki 

C i ^ S U 
1 : r . choes 

10 'fovols 
1 avm suit 
1 Shcvins k i t 

I ce r t i fy that the fore.going • inventory comprises a l l of subject's effects 
G-14, U.S. Amy 

1944. 
..na that effects were shipped to Effects QM. ETOUSi^L.P.0. 507, 
by delivering toet ?tio.n ^uartomaoter, J-'J Stetion "on June 21 

* Signature j / (In Ink) 

Name 
(Block ( l E t . x,t. A i r Coms 
letters) ( . ^ t , ^ j . 

^ 576tj.; ^?nb P-.-
Rank ana Organiiation 



DEC ^ 

C A S H A C C 0 II K T 

M B g ; 29 /5 /44 

PCW 

INT 

HAf-iE 
B l f l l d B , John M. S/Sgt ; 16176158 ' 22754 

RIM: 1 ASH CCCTROL NO. 

.BEGEISSD 

Date 
.19A 1 SOURCE 

J • j DOLURSj " 
iDatc 

:.^.!Or.H 1QA PAYEE 
VOU 

' HQ. AHOtJNT 

op /p /44 1 TT8PM0 # 8107 j 80. 23 

K.:;:. -or U.S. 

C Lb: ED 

Uat« 

124. SOURCE 

City, MO. 2 33 

louhrr 

STERT I J O 

—•—— —- • 
—t 

Bate! 
iiqA PAYEE 

Ton-
NO. AMODMT 

ACCOWIS RECEIV 'iBLE 

NAKE DESCRIPTION Ar'OUMT 
DATE 
RECD 

IF UMCOLLECTr 
STATE RE/.S'V' 

| • , • 
CREDITORS NAI'ffi 
Al© ADDRESS 

DESCRIPTION 
OF ACC-'JTT AI'OTOT 

DATE 
CERT 
FOR 
??̂ T 

REASON NOT CERTIFI' 
FOR PAYMENT 
DATE 
AND IMiriAI 

1 



ssing 
y.o.L._ 

p.o.w. 
Abandoned 

Shown on Tally In as 

TALLI UJ NO. 

EFFECTS OF 4^-
i j m SERIAL NUMBER) I L 

C0NS1QN0H 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

INVENTORY DATE_ 

! b> i > L 
-LAL ORG. 

DELIVERING CARRIEH Mail G B/L NO. 

^at 'Box 

CASE HO. / 7 y^/S'y 

RANK 

G B/L DATE 

Package 
No. Ar t i c l e Description Remarks 

1 . ? ^ Included in one 

ENVELOPE U. S. Treasurer's Check 

# ^ z . -
Dated / - S f 

Symbol . ^ / P - G 

AmQunt^^/^- " Payable to 

M g a B t ^ Effects QM 

1 1 

/ 

fv 
•—r 



j c a : M . J G T 6158 1 
•i . 
i 
I _ 
i 

Dute 
BAY 

39 

PALLET 

_ TYPE OF PKG. 

BOX 

WHSE SPACE 

TALLY 

7433 
O t B , 

INVENTORIED 
— APO. 507. 

udm. C i r . f 80, dated 25 Oct 
jorning subject mined belov;. 

suite mr- isrmm 
' ( ^ st Namej ( F i r s t Hame; IW) CR^n1') sir (Cont ro l Ho.) 

(For use of 
E f f e c t s Ql.!. 
ETOUSA) 

'Jrca n i d a t i o n 

'StatTiE. ^^pceesed, M i s s i n ^ U n A c t i o n , pr i soner of War ) on the 
c:ay of tt. ' 19 

mi'^kiste': mm~u m mr* ^9 
C, IT A s s e t s i Cash found i n e f f e c t s , less cost of money order inc losed her rwi th 

nm ao*5t //' 
•J:;-.-.;.0. # Amt $ / U . S . M . O . # Amt $ 

v . S . t f . O . # Amt $ IT,S.M.0. # Amt $ 

. S , O f f i c i a l Check # • • 
f Baric Aocbunt's 

Amt. Bank 

( Name and i-rai.oh) " | 

s 

•# Debtors - -

# Cred i to r s 

# Inc losed i s ' N -
( W i l l , Po.vor or AtJ^rney.- '^ar Bond, Travelers Checks. Describe. F u l l y 

REMARKS ( i f any) MM 

1 ,w* • • ;• • • • . r . . >i' » v 



1 r *ll«iau* >o* ' 

lUVEKTORY OF EFFECTS 
(At tach ex t ra stoetfi ] CTne"j^^y^y) 

5* 

OF EFFECTS 

1 H i M M boafc 

x mmm ****** 

1 

mm tt 
It fmrns - . 
X immm 

I c e r t i f y tha t the fo regoing• inventory comprises a l l of sub jec t ' s e f f e - t -
..nd tha t e f f ec tE_wer t_sh ipped / to g f f e c t s . ^ ; , £ I 0 U 2 a > A . P , Q . 50?. G-14, U . S . Ar-mr 
by d e l i v e r i v tiPWHM Q M P i M i M M V f S t « t i < » • n m 21 j , , , 

(Block (11% M i ' 
l e t t e r s ) 

RanJc and Q.-|raniaation 

i . 

--"if* 

7 . - -•5' j,' d£' 

4 d 

• J0 
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' s^.j* ;!ui ziou liit.-.i it»t; we 
cv.fiintrz i,i>/ntar;«.i -.y t̂ .-
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INVE'.Tiov P U M 

^ • J V i S 



OPY CLEANING LIST LiUUnPY LIST 

TALLY 
110. 

f TTtD ' Maim. 

DRY GLEAM MS 
SKIRTS, WOOL 

do | 
: not I 

LA'JMDRV 

-OA" ^ 1 
OiCKEI . F l i .LC_ 

- ffifiusFris. zitrcm i _ . 
ttnwm 

,»»cnAi> iniia 1—iJGi'^iaaii^itsi ^ . - - ^ 2 , ^ . ^ 1 1 

ni/FgrntT, stUgjl. kflgl^- . 4 | SjsSMS&t r B I l ' - '• - / f . ' T f 
CAP, E«aEJsuL_Mg_: 1 ^ 1 ^ « T F g ^ j k L c i ' T ] £ . j f e ^ | ^ ^ r ^ 
C t P , 0 A R R I S 0 W , X / L F « T H f < r t 0 T T 3 N j ^ t f ' ^ _ i i r.p-wrws. won' 7 : 

CAP, SEPVIC^ JOOL -i 1 ' T fuxss^mxZL J4.~..r:i.-"J2L b . 5 ; r 
CAP; srmcr, ^i^ATHg.^oTra, i U--U. .Uoaa^aL, - 3&> % 
T I E S ^ L J — j X - . i m : * I0E4.. • : - • t 
GLOVEr,. LFATHrp QP , \ . ^ . p...,^,. ^JW-

SCARFE : I f r i e i . . . " ' 1 '"• I SCARF.' 

SWEATERS 
TRUNKS. S H V 

..^mmsiA.vu:iKSi£. 
. . _J . {.EaiBiffl. Tjl5ES,.CPlai , 

— j ^EAI ifiiir*'' • .THi:ig;Hs..j^rraiL J 
4 L F i P , rATi . ' j i f , f nyr.-i. _ , 
I L_ ._ :BUI^Xunca i . . . . . . . f _ ' J 

|_. .43-^L _ - . . . ^ k : r ." 1 J ! jeyiTw, w.-jy 
—j.—fotf, awjsciii^ag MS*&.. ijastrrii . ... • 

I 

—•CLfltfs. aaiaa 

isi!ffiaau£2._iSTiii£ii£..._ . 
7 laatESi. . 

kjS?.t_6iift*£L'S 

. J . 
1 

- j 
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AVE 

A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

flOl H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

/ ' K A N S A S C I T Y I, M I S S O U R i 

IN R E P L Y R E F E R GHG:Ll.tdn 
Hay 31, 1345 

Ur, John Blaida 
216 AJLniyra Avenue 
Llonroe, Kiohisan 

Dear Mr, Blaidai 

I am inclostng a check for $00,Sf^ repros nting funds ^ 
of your son. Staff Serceant John H, Blaida. 

No ottier property belonging to hia has "been reoaivcd at 
the Amy Effects Boreau to data. 

Oar action i n transmitting funds does not, of i t s e l f , 
vest t i t l e i n the recipient, Suoh property i s forwarded for d is t r i -
hution according to the laws of the state of decedent's legal r es i ­
dence. 

Money o-dinarHy i s aent from overseas by mail i n advance 
of other effect sj therefore, i t is probable that additional belcng-
ings of deoodont Drill reach this Bureau at a later date. As i t is 
intended to forward any such property to you promptly upon receipt 
here, I ask that you please not i fy this Bureau i f there i s a change 
i n your address within the next few months, 

I wish to express uy sympathy in llie loss of your son, 

Sincoroly, 
i / 

t > 

A. G, SCHmCHER 
Ist L t , , Q,l!.C, 

Asst, Chief, Adatin, Division 

1 Incl—Check 



RTE: i r}':ag 
175458 ftugurt 9, 1945 

Ur. John Ele ida 
216 Almyra Avenue 
Monros,, Michigan 

Dear Mr. B i f i d a : 

The Arny E f f e c t s Bureau has received acme 
B d l t i o n a l property c f your son, S ta f f Sergernt 
John H. B la ida . 

These e f f e c t s , contained i n two cartons, 
are being forwarded tc you. I f del ivery i s not 
made within t h i r t y days from th i s dcte, pleasa n o t i f y 
me so that t racer act ion may be i n s t i t u t e d . 

As previously indica ted , personal property 
i s transmitted by th i s Bureau f o r d i e t r i bu t i cn ac­
cording to the laws of the state of the so ld i e r ' s / 
l ega l residence. 

Sincerely yours, 

P. L . KCOB 
l e t L t . , QMC 
Offioer- in-Charge 
SJ Unit 

0 r 



AFPPA-8 L t» S e c k s 

AAP "(5212) Blaida. John ^ - Re 5D867 
(KB 2086) 16176158 
(A? 9 6 5 / U l 

Kra. Helen Blaida 
216 Almyra Avenue 
Konroe, Michigan 

Dear Kra, Blaida» 

I am writing to you in reference to your son who gave his l i f e 
in the serrice of his Country during the European conflict. 

In an effort to furnish the next of kin with a l l available de­
t a i l s concerning casualties among our personnel, the Army Air Forces 
recently completed the translation of several volumes of captured 
Gernan records. 

In regard to Staff Sergeant John H. Blaida, these records indi­
cate that he was k i l l e d on 29 Key 1944., when his B-24 (Liberetorj 
bomber was shot down by eneacy aircraft and crashed at Guelts (53° 4.5' 
Korth Latitude, 13° 11» East Longitude), Germany, twelve and one-half 
miles southeast of Denanin. These records further state that on 31 
Kay 1944, his body was recovered and interred in grav^ eight, which 
is located one-half mile away frcn the Guelts farm. 

The Quartermaster General in his capacity as Chief, American 
Graves Registration Service, i s charged with the responsibility of 
notifying the legal next of kin concerning grave locations of members 
of the military forces who are k i l l e d or die outside the continental 
limits of the Dtaited States. If the report of your son»8 burial has 
not been confirmed and you have not been notified by the Quartermaster 
General, that o f f i c i a l w i l l furnish you definite information immediately 
upon receipt of the o f f i c i a l report of interment frca the ComEandlng 
General of the Theater concerned, 

Kay the knowledge of your son's valuable contribution to our 
cause sustain you In your bereavement. 

Very sincerely, 

LEON W. JOHNSON • 
Brigadier General, DSA <^fy 
Chief, Personnel Services Division * L'^ 

/ 

r 



K U 2086 

FORM 1 

POST: 

PLACE: 

DATE: 

REPORT ON CAPTURE OF MEMBERS OF ENEMY AIR FORCES 

Comandlng officer 2/III 

Greifsw&ld 

SJay 31 , W U 

REGARDING: 

CRASH: (DOVNED) O F , 

A T : 

HAME: C LA. S T OS SURNAME) 

FIRST HAME: 

SERIAL HUMBER: (USA) 

RESULT: (DEAD OR C A P T U R E D ) 

PLACE AHD TIME OF CAPTURE: 

HAME OF HOSPITAL: 

PLACE, DATE AHD TIME OF IHTERMEHT: 

A Liberator 

C u e 1 t z (railroad Demmin - Alten.treptoTr)Defflnd4 
On Hay 29 , 19U about 11.45. county. 
B l a i d a 

John , H . 

16176158 T 43 - 3 B 

dead 

On May 31 , 1944 burriedjln grave Nr. 8 in Guelts 

3oo in, far from farm Gueltz. 

Signed(illeg5ble) 

Captain and officer for special duties, 

6-3224,AF(I 



OQMG FORM 302a 
Dec. IS'+H 

• BURIAL INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE ENEMY 

THROrGH L Y B - A T W A L C O * , ™ . E O ^ O ^ ^ ™ ^ 

ORGANIZATION 

DA-nnrr BIRTH 

. / • . 1 T o g R T L > 3 B 

PLACE 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

DATE OF OEAl H Shot down 29 tor 
P LACE 

'LACE OF BUR 1 AL 

TYPE OF BURIAL 

• 5 I NG LF 

[OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF 

COMRADE 

DATE OF BURIAL 

HAME 

i -

2-

6. 

7. 

9. 

IPERSONAL EFFECTS 

L o y ^ C E O F INFORMATION: GERMAN 
CASUALTIES NO. 3 2 / 1 2 5 

IRUS NUMBER 

^ 7 

DATED 

I5TAMP: 1 
N P O P M A T I O N C E N T E R FOR PR' 

y _ • 

50NERS OF WAR AND CASUALTIES 

IREMARKS 

ROW NUMBER 
GRAVE NUMRfR 

DATE OF REBURI AL 

HAME 
RAHK 

PLACE 

DAT E 

27 J r l T 1 ^ 



I -
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i f 

ilk 

FlXAMCK D E P A I 
Form No. 1 

Approved Nov. 2 * 

WAR DEPARTMENT oVBR*YMB»T OF PEE 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

DIEM 

RECEIPT FOR MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS 

.mm?* ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 
I JOHI IU B U m . Sgt. 1617615» 

from/, 
t 

* Received in b ol 
Cents, -

U X E O 0 m - * . „ 

I 5 APP. l f ^ 6 . . . m . 19*^f . u n i t e d State9; and bold nryseH accountab.e therefor, 
which soTlUave passed to the cre.btjpf rt* Umte i * j J U j t & 



; y.T.r -1 I . . . . '-J 

BLAIDA, JotaUlf; S/Sgt. 1' 76158 
MISSING IN ACT 

1 S.W.B. 28658 

/Hec'd 7th July, 19AA. 

July 24th Form 5 placed i n 

S H i r r :: • A P O 5 0 7 , 
LIST E F . / ^ t . C r , i: No ̂ . 5 ^ / 



CHECK LIST OF MEANS QF IDEOTIFICATION 

FOR: Unknown X-6291, Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium as: B l a i d a , John M. 

FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE 

Date and place i n agreement X 
Dental Chart X 
Estimated Height X 
Type Clothing X 
I d e n t i f i c a t i o n Tag *X 
Statement of C i v i l i a n s X 
Enemy Records X 
Map Sketch X 
Americans d i s in te r red from same Cem. X 
Grave Marker X 

* ID tag na i led to Wooden Cross over grave of X-6291, tag belonged 
•to B l a i d a . 





G. R. ac E. DIV. ^ 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER 

HQ. COM. ZONE, ETOUSA 

S/Sgt . , 16176158 

TOOTH CHART 

5 September 1947 

Unknown ^-6291 
Lan Name T T , „ _ 1 ' ' n t 

^ u l t z . ^errr.any 
Place of Dealh 

^s t .29 ^av 1944 
Date of Death 

TTn>:novm 
R a n k ^Tnkno\vn 

Or£anizailon__ 
1 5 l a m 

Serial No. 

Cause of Death 

Right 

3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 

Side views 

VIEWS 

Side Views 

i 

UPF.R 

LOWER 

A ^ 

TJpper partial pink acrylic denture replacing 
M ft L-l. Clasped to !t-5. L»ft section of denture missing, 
No space between P.-13 & H-15. 
p-13 rotated l / ^ of a turn Bftsially 
Lower anterlors worn on Incisal edge. 
Teeth nonaal alse, white, aTlRnment good. 

Si|;natu» of Officer or other person who prepared Tooih chart 

,^r?:;:), -fJ--A 
VwBri hy'C. R. 5. Officer 

IT5?A " C . X . W 



LAST \ A M f - F ! R S T hAMf - Ml DOLE I N I T I A L ARMY 5 E A 1 A L ' . . MS ER j P AC E 

. • 
• •" 

• -
— - i / - "" 

- 1 5r T 

/ 
A E IGHT COLOR E Y E S CC LOR HAIR ShO E S 1 I E DATE OF DEATH - 1 5r T 

/ 
/ /,/ f ' ' A- '. r- <» 

' .AST C R ' J A K 1 . 'ATION TO »HI CH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED CC've complete de s i tn/i t i on j 

~ • ' X Sy.* 

/ * 
PLACE OF C f ATM CP P L A C E LAST SEEN 1 1 A / * <. - ' -

/ " ' ' ' • - V V ./. :• b >r ' • 
"* ~ /', - • 

L IST ALL C A M " 5 IK Wh1CH STAT ICS ED IN U . S . r R 10 R 10 S E R V I ' E O V E R S E A S * I T H I N C L U S I V E DATES AT EACH . 

STAT ION DATES 

IDENTIFICATION SECTION 
MEMORIAL DIVISION 

IDENTIFICATION DATA 

/ 
I* \ f -

/ 

/ ,0 

^ it 

C3> i , ' 

FRACTURES A N D / C R BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR E IRTH MARKS 

7 tS j£j 

DENTAL CHART 

UPPER R IGHT 

16 1? 1*1 13 12 11 

LC « E fl R IGHT 

/ - EXTRACTED 

/ X 5 6 7 8 

U P P E R L E F T 

0 - CARIOUS 

9 10 11 12 13 ^ 15 16 

LOWER L E F T 

/ - C A R I O U S N 0 N - R E 5 T C ; A ; L E 

^ Z ^ Z 1.-380 ( J nd i c e lien t u r e s , b r t rl il e wo rk , e t c . . i f sho wn . ) 



NAME ( L f t . F l r i t . Hide 

S L A I D A . J 

ie Initial) 

r0HA/ M. 

GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER 

ORGANIZATION ^ 

S?-L- 6OM6 WW 

RACE 

WHTT£ 

CREED 

C.ATHDL.rC. 

FORMER ERI AL NUMBER 
(H AppllcabU) 

293 FILE 
6 

DA.A ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVERED OR IDENTIFIED 

DATE OF DEATH/+H-*-

DATE )AT'E OF F D D / 

HEIGHT 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

KILLED TA/ AcximL 
WEIGHT COLOR EYES 

" '"r " ! TH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 

Qrxfeur^r, 

COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE 

DENTAL CHART 

UPPER RIGHT 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 

LOWER RIGHT 

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 

UPPER LEFT 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

LOWER LEFT 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

X = Extracted 0 • Cavioul 1 = Cavioua Non-Rettorabla 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/ 0 R BIRTHMARK 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

PL/)C^ OF VBATH- GrVEUTz., J>£AJMTA/ tOUnTy G-BRMAMy 

PhACB OF /3URIAL.' CrVLTZy foo METSffS FROM CcUTSHoF G-C/'LTZ 

CremAMy, G#A UF m. r 
As PER GrBfMAA/ CASE FEPOKTtru-iof^ 

OQMe FORM 0 7 1 
23 SEP 46 0 f 1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD, 



V - T T, A c „ 7F op^g 

1. O r p p . n l s P . t l o n : L o c P t l o n A / ^ gtp H Q C o ^ - p n ^ n r ^ „ r . ^ ^ 

6i A i r c r a f t : Tynp, Mo^el P H ^ Snr ip^ ^ ^ tr . . , . . M ^ 

- ^ , ^ P m p In f u l l 
Crpw Position (Last Naran ^ i r s t ) 

1. F i . l o t m i 
Acc 

^TGCI Jospoh A 
5ASSSTT ^ a r i p 
PODOr-Sia Paul D 

B T . A I ^ ^ ^ ^ j M 
''AC Dn^AT'rr^Por^n^ 

POTO,!. T V r v i n T,. 
W T T T ' ^ T ^ w p r f l A 

J-

Tst i . t ; 
P.r.̂ t L t . 
1st L t , 
5 / ? f f t ; 

W t . 

r T A 

.̂ 1 1 .^PTi^P 

1.61.76,1^ « 

I 4 r ^ / M O ' ? 



0 L« 

^acuet ior . 

I f / S B I Q 

r 

7̂ 

^ / 

/O f /O 
/ 

1 7- Cr e f • 

Fie 

\ 



Evacuation Number 

IF ?S19 

Narrative nf Investigation. 

Contacted EurgerEieister ^.llvsll-a Volf and Htleno Sodnann. 

Stated that on £9 May 19-^ a ple.ne craslisd near hers and 

seven men were found in the wrnokage. Three had Jumped out 

but 2 parachutes failed to open and they rcre found some 

distance c.yay. The third vaa tafcan prisoner, '̂ e nine bodies 

were buried in an ears of woods near the scene of the crasfc 

and crosses erected over them.. Identification tags v/ere fastened 

to the cross but some of them were later removed. 

Eight of these nine men are l i s t e d on MACR FF 220. The 

ninth man is identified as S et. Corbett X. Mi l l e r , 53143468. 

The ninth missing man on FF 220, Lt. Joseph A. R i c c l , cannqt 

be locatedo 



if t : t 

I, chief petty officer, l i v i n g at present "Ith my family at Giacomo 
No. 271, Cavour, Probince of Turin, returned in those days from Germo.iT/, feel 
obliged to seuo to the American iiildtary Command of Turin this •. ituess, f or 
the purpose of fa c i l i t a t i n g the search ior heroic .••.viators, cr-.shed vrith their 
own plane, vhile f u l f i l l i n g their miction, near to tne factory, in -hich I was 
working, while prisoner. On the S9 Kay 1944, at about midday, a very big form­
ation of four motored •jaerican pLaies flew through the sir.-, coming from South 
and going, probably i n direction of Stettin on an aeri 1 fight, r. four-motored 
plane dropped the bombs in the vici n i t y of the factor;-. Afterward, a four-mo­
tored plane showed some flames from the motors on the l e f t . There three (3) 
parachutes were to be seen descending, one (1) of them dropped almost at once, 
also another descended very quickly, and tne third descended very slowly. In 
the nieartine, the plane crashed; for about 300 or 1000 meters, i t seemed to rise 
again, turned round, then crashed again with big roar, -.nd i t caught f i r e . Our 
watchman with some of us ordered us to return to the factory. The following 
day, with permission of the ?aron, were composed, the rem-dns of the seven (7) 
men remained in the plane, ".Te found the two parachutists a l i v t l e further away 
with the parachutes, the third saved his l i f e and as prisoner was brought to 
Seltz, munition depot 2 km away. Sverything was arranged for the preparation 
of a cemetery, no r the woods, i n the f i e l d where the plane cr .shed, dor each 
grave was put a l i t t l e cross, and on i t the identification tag belonging to each, 
later on some plates were placed on the graves. French -aid Italian prisoners 
took care of these heroes i n a furtive way. It was impossible for mo to t .ke 
a number or the registration of the plane. The cemetery i s located at -.bout 
1500 meters on the l e f t of the R.R. Station of Gultz - Pomor.'inia, on the line -
Berlin-Str-aLsund at -bout 154 km North of Berlin, now this zone is occupied by 
the Russian troops, 

Destin.-.tion: Gultz-Pemmin-Kreis Stettin-Pommerania - Germany. 



IF , 2819 

/ e r. 

i f / 

£=1 

v 



• J ̂  

1 y . . J ^ m ^ ^ d o v m i n M a y 1 9 4 5 i n auelz,, 
T h e American c r e w ^ w h i c h ^ a s ^ s h o t ^ ^ ^ 

v The Amerxua.ii ^ d i n the 
Kr t iB Demmin,. i s huriea 



Evacuation Number 
IF 2319 

Narrative nf Investigation. 

Contacted BurgernieiBter " i l ^ l * ^ o l f and Helen. Sodnann. 

Stated that on E9 May 1944 a p3x.ne crashed near here and 

Beven men were found in the vmchage. Three had Jun-d out 

but 2 parachutes failed to open and they rere found some 

mv,0 v n 3 teXin prisoner, 'he nine bodiep distance ava/o ihe u.^-a v.f._ - i 

were b u r i s i in an efcs of woods near th. scene of the e r a * , 

ana o r o r . ^ erects over tfcw. Ilentlflontlon tags were fastened 

to the oross but eone of thoo were later renioved. 

Eight of tteso nine Ben u e Ust.d on HAOB TT 220. The ; 

ninth .an Is Identified as S st. Corbett X. K i l l e r , 33143438. 

The ninth missing Ean on FF EEO, Lt. Joseph A. Biocl, oonnot 

be locatedo • L' 

1 



IF 20.19 

- TTI'!FC!\. 

I, chief petty officer livinc: ^ ^ I ^ ^ X ^ ^ -

- s r ^ ~ ^ 3 - - ^ s^r^Sr-
plane f l a e S iron, the motors on • a ! l l E o s t a t once, 

^ C S : to be seen ^ J ^ ^ l ^ " S c S S very 

^ ^ t b p e ^ i . s i o n af the vere c h u t i s t s , m i l e lurther 
men re - ined in the pl-ns, ^ xoxvna t n e ^ o t-. i K o n e r ^as brov-^ht to 
X the parachutes, the third ^ o T r ^ for the preparation 
£ l t z , munition depot 2 Inn ^ ^ f ^ ^ J ^ e the pl^ne crashed. - or c .ch 
of * c-meter/, near the v/oods, xn the Ue .d ^ i { . i c ^ l o n t.r..g belonging to each, 
l - v e T s put'a l i t t l e cross, and on i t ^ ^ C

y r e n c h ^ I ta l ian pri.onors 
f t or on some plates uere p^vced ™ J t . , , : S ^possible for me to t .ke 
tok care of these heroes in ^ CemeteW is located .̂t about 

n^ber or the registration of the pi ne xn _ o n tne line 

^ i T ^ l ^ ^ l ^ l - this .one 13 o c ^ e a b y 

^ S ^ S l W - K r e l s Stettin-Ponner^a - Q e ^ . 



C O P Y . 

R E P O R T . 

Eldena 9 Jnn 4-6 

In the middle of Apr ̂  B j l s ^ hriflee. 
of Eldena about ^0 meters off old ^ l ^ r ^ ^ 
Inside the plane were f ^ t ^ e R e e thought he w P e 

soldiers. 

5 h m there alee tehen to Luflwleslust, 

I t 1 e cupoosea, that those ur ln jurea ,%r or-vmemh.rs 
were handeJ ove? to a Prisoner of War co.noun*. 

Burgermeister 

/s/ SCFMELINQ' 

Witnesses ere: 

Bauer (Farmer) Hermann ROESOWE, KWena 
Hermann HANN - i^i^ena Jlflena 

Bauw Johannes I'fECxNSR, Eldena 
Reinhold VOLGK, Altona b. Eldena. 

Eldena, 8 Jan. 1946 

A true c e r t i f i e d r rpns l a t l on : 

' P . C . J0«NSON I I 
W.D. W v i l i a n 
Operations. 



C O P Y 

DER LANDBAT OF 
KREIS UJOTIGSLUST 

LUDftlGSLUST, 8 January 1946. 

l M to t a . ^ of polico^an n * , of -

^ i n . of the .eceasa. . .erioan .oXaiar. , — ^ i e d naar 

d i s l n t a r r a d avaouatad at tha end of toe moath ot 
f i r i n g range, were 

June 1945. 

Der Mecklenburgische Landrat 

/ s / M E Y E R 

A cer t i f i ed true translation: 

P." C. JOHNSON II 
W.D.Cl^. B-30'6993 
Operations 



C O P Y 

HEADQUARTERS 
SEARCHING TEAMS NUMBER 1 

SCHWERIN, GERMANY 

Germany - M 54 
5387 -' 

19 January 1946 

TQ : Commanding Officer, First QM Group, APO 654 

SUBJECT: Negative searching report on Case 3367 (T/Sgt. Thahad Hunter,AAE) 

1 HERMANN ROSCFJ:, HERMANN HAHN, JOHANNES WBGNER, a l l farmers l i v i n g 

sent to a PoV camp. 

I S " ™ ; c S e ^ ' l n L u k i ^ s t . L before tbe Eldene crash as tbe 

date shows.) 

3 HANS MUNE'S records and also those of the police show that sometime 

in J n n e ' i s " " the supervision of a ^ ^ - ^ - - ^ ^ i S f ^ ' e ^ r d l S ^ 
n i l nine (9) American bodies and those of two (2) English i l i e r s were c i s i n 

r r n f a ) ^ v e l n ^ h e ^ o l p T S S ^ ; i n another common grave beside 

t h e m ' 4 The Bur?ermeister and the Police both testify that either at the end 
nf J ^ t ' o r earS in™S; 1945 the American Authorities and the English Authon-
of J ™ or e ^ n t n , ^ t | . r r e d ^ removed their respective deceased. No one 
Z Z s ^ l Z S r i f i S t l h o ^ i a toe disinterrin, or toere toe bodies rere re-
moved to. The graves ere now empty. 

5 From the information on the German Luftwaffe burial card UGRC ewe 

This agrees with the above infon.atxon. ^ ^ ^ 

P.C.J^&fsON I I ^ ^ . , 



E v a c u a t i o n llunber 
IP 2819 

NOTICE OP DISIUTERnHIW 

GRS-GZ Porm No. 8 

Date IS J u l y igj./f 

Tha below l i s t e d U . S . deceased personne l have t h i s 

date been d i s i n t e r r e d f r o m the l o c a t i o n as shown and havo 

been evacuated to U . S . M i l i t a r y Cenetery, ^ P u v i l l e - e n - C o n d r o z . 

Belgium r c r r o b u r i a l . 

G u l t z , Crermany 
B LA. IDA, JOHEfM; S / S E t . 16176138 (jj ^ / u 68; 1/230, 000) 

CIJOITJ TRA TO [ASIH (PLACE OP ffiSWsWu&Ff 
T h i a . c a s e i s c l a s s i f i e d ^ n o w n X-6291 ^ 4 0 S ; a \ ^ ^ r y " 
B T B , : BLAIDA J O M . S / S g t . . ^ e ^ N o ! ; ^ f a ^ l a b l e . 

I D I Y D I O S , 

T/SGT. iVIL-, T ^ C. FASON 
( O r f i c e r or IICO i n charge o.g D i s in terment) 

95th QJf DN AGRC 
t O r g a n i c a t i on) 



RRE Form #43 
20 Sep 48 

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible 
archival value, pertaining to: 

BLAIDA John M S SG 16176158 
(Last Name.) ( f i r s t Name) I T n i t l l l ) ( R ^ k ) ( A S N T 

Subject remains have been pemanently in te r red overseas i n the United 

States M i l i t a r y Cemetery NEUYILLE 

I n c l # 



4--

DEPARTMENT OF THE AMff 
OFFICE OF THE UUARtEStlASTER GENERAL 

MEMORIAL DIVISION 

'kffl QMGMT 293 
BUIDA, John M. 
S/Sgt 16176158 

SUBJECT! Identification of World War I I Deceased 

Coflmanding Gmtral 
AMriean Gravea Registration Casaaand 
IDttrop««n Araa / 
APO $d, Poutaaater / 
Nov York, New York 

23 March 1948 
DATE 

Grave 

l j , The ident if icat ion of 

(formerly X 6291 Plot 

261 

S/8gt John IU BUida, 16176158 

AA R*w u 
USMC N8KYlll»>«o-CondroB# Delglxui 

established by your Headquarters has been approved by this o f f i c e , 

^. Request al l records be amended accordingly, 

THS gDARmMASTlSR QBHBRALt 

!» H, METZ 
Lt, Colonel, ĈMC 
Memorial Division 

25--

• ca 

tmd 
CS O U: 

NJS 



IDENTIFICATION SECTION 
IDENTIHCATION BRANCH 

MEMORIAL DIVISION 

Matthev; J. Lederman 5 fbbruary 19A8 
Investigating Clerk Date 

BASIS FOR IDENTIFICATION 

BLAIDA, John M. 16176158 S/Sgt (Previously X-6291, Neuville-en-Condroz) 
(Plot AA, Roiv 11, Grave 261) 

The ELeld established identification of remains of John M. Blaida, 16176158. This 
office has reviev;ed the case and recommends approval thereof, based on the following 
points of identification: 

1. Unknown A-6291 disinterred from Gultz, Mecklenburg, Germany, Grave #8 (Eschibit A). 
This is i n agreement with burial location recorded in German Record AV 965/44 
(Exhibit B) for Blaida, s/Sgt, 16176158. 

2. German recoids l i s t the name Miller, Corbett X, 33143468, (as written i n his Sold­
iers Individual Pay Record). Miller i s not a casualty nor was he a member of 
Blaida's crew. The Germans recorded Miller's name from his pay book, therefore i t 
may be assumed that one of the crew had this pay book i n his possession. 

3. Recording of name and serial',, tetanus shots and blood type on AV 965/44 is evidence 
identification tags were present at time of death. 

4. US Army clothing found with Unknown X-6291. 

5. Vtooden cross over the grave of X-6291 had an ID tag nailed on i t as follows: "John 
M. Blaida, 16176158 T43-3 B C". 

6. MACR #5202 (Exhibit C) for Blaida l i s t s only one (l) crew member as EUS. Ten (10) 
crew members were aboard. Nine (9) members were k i l l e d and one (1) has been iden­
t i f i e d as: George E. MacDonald, Jr., 11017433, Plot AA, Row 11, Grave 260, Neu-
v i l l e , also disinterred from Gultz, grave #3, agreeing with German Record AV 965/44. 
Eight (8) crew members are l e f t to be accounted for and are a l l i n the process of 
identification. (Approved by Field) 

7. The only Americans disinterred from Gultz, Germany, are the nine crew members l i s t e d 
on MACR #5212 (Exhibit C). 

8. ̂  ̂ Dental chart for Unknown X-6291 compares favorably with Army dental records of 
' Blaida (Exhibit D). 

9. Tooth chart for X-6291 has been checked with tooth charts for a l l other deceased 
crew members on MACR #5212 with negative results. 

10. Estimated height, 6'2 3/B" for X-6291, inAagroement with height, 6
,1" recorded i n 

Army records for Blaida (Exhibit D). 



R/X Case History Unk. X-6291, Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgiimi as: Blaida John M. 

11. Narrative and Map Sketch (Exhibit E) are i n agreement with burial location for 
Blaida as recorded in German Records (Exhibit B). 

12. Date and place of death for X-6291 agrees with MACR #5212, German Records, State­
ment of Witness (Exhibit F) and AGO Report of Death (Exhibit G) for Blaida. 

T. H. METZ cr=a=^ 
Lt. Colonel, QMC 

1. Identification approved 

2. Records corrected Identification Branch ^ ^ ? ^ - 'iJ> ^ 

3. Ltr. to Field re acceptance of Identification 

A. Notification to Effects Bureau 

5. Case (hand carried) to R/R Branch for 
correction of a l l records 

6. Notification to AGO 

7. Case (hand carried) by R/R Branch to 
Family Correspondence Br for KOK letter 

8. Family Correspondence le t t e r to NDK 

2V 



• • •' * *' s 
T o Clinical Records Branch 

For disposition 

The records show medical treatment as follows: 

From To Hospital Register Number 

Clerk Date Branch 



HEADQUARTERS 
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND 

EUROPEAN AREA 
APO 58 US ARMY 

BLAIDA^ John_M,,_ _ ^ S/Sgt 1 

(Name (Rank) (ASN) 

previously buried as Unkno?;n X-6291 USm NE0VILIE-£H-XNDROZ, Belgium 
Iden t i f i c a t i on accepted i n accordance with Letter F i l e AGAO-S 293,9(27 Mar 47) 
D-M, ^ar Dept, TAGO, 9 Apr 47, sub: Establishment of Beards of Review f o r 
Iden t i f i c a t i on of Unknown Dead Overseas, by the fo l lowing members of the 
Board of Review established by Par .2 , Spec ia l Orders Number 69, Hq, A . G . R . C . 
dated, 9 May 194^ 

C Johjv H„ Evans, 0-15184 Inf M a j o r J C J . HaDSGN, 0-^3268 

Major G . w . FISH, 0-42932 

JAGD 

- ^>kk^ 
Capt. Jack^r- H V Y E S , 0-1577297 QWD 

Maj. George E . Sj hger,, G..284512 FA Maj. George E 0 w o o d s > 0-252522r CE 



OACR #5212 

ORGAIiTZATION: AAF Station 118, Eighth Air J-oroo, 392nd Badb Qp., 576th Bomb Squadren 

IKTODSD DKSTIHATIDHi Politi, Gemawy (CRSSf 10) TYPE OF iCSSIOH: BoaUrdment 

THIE t 1212 DATEt 29 Uay 19U 

CAUSE CF CFJISHi ISnenjy Aircraft 

LXATIOBj Podita, Geraany 
(last sighted) 

TYPE: B-24H AAF SERIAL HQBS&i 42-95136 

PQSITIOI 

Pilot 
Co-Pilot 
liavigator 
•ose Gunner 
I »dio Operator 
Ass't Radio Operator 
Engineer 
Aaa*t Engineer 
APiOlER Gunner 
Armorer Gunner 

NAME 

TYLER, Aoo W, 
RICCI, Joseph A. 
Basaett, Earl F, 
P0DOLSKI, Paul D. 
MSTZ, wiiiiaa (locr) 
BLAIDA, John 
MaoDOKALD, George K,, Jr. 
BROWN, Gilbert R. 
PJ/5ELL, Uarrin L. 
THDUTiiAK, Edoard A. 

RANK 

lAt 
2At 
l/Lt 
S/Sgt 
T/Sgt 
S/Sgt 
T/Sgt 
S/Sgt 
fgt 
S/Sgt 

ASN STA 

0-635176 m 
0-6928?! DED 
0-633305 EDS 
31136342 KIA 
12049746 KIA 
16176158 KIA 
11017433 KIA 
U054427 m 35724646 m 
35352584 m 

The above nine (9) casualties are all in the process of identification. 

Gtataaent by the only surviving crew maaber (liassett. Earl p., 0-683805, 1st Lt.) 

Date and place of Death i 29 May 1944, Stettin, Gemany. 

^ • ' S S i m ^ the nose section was set afire, 1 
? j T l l l 0 w ^ ""J? f * " l»«chutes although I was ia position to see the. 
if they had boon able to juap. Plane crashed and burned: 

FOaee of Buriali Presumed to bo Stettin, Qeroany. 

Stettin, Genaany - 53.25N, U.34B 
Quits, Germany - 53.44N, 13.138 



lb<»rST«.ATTO« 

P O R M N O 1 

Mr^^a 1 Sn*. 1943) 

B L A I D A 
' L u ' N 

. - GORRSffiTED COPY 

fc POfcT' OF BUR I At 

„ M . ^ Gffl- :aa,wflfcg§k.^llii 
6 7 5 ^ ^ . . r ^ i ^ S i 392 B O ^ ^ I H ) 

19 November 19l7 

16176158 

D»i. ~ : «Trrr,TcrT!K«Trrrm - • '^ : . .>, , ^ l w . 

Gultz, Geimanjr - , ': r ' i- : ;29 iS«^ 1944 i o l o l o : j Plaae Crash 

_ 1500 - 11 Sapt 1947 U,Sc I t t l l ta iy Owwiteiy NWSfflBLB-Bi-CONDBDZ, Bel^Lun 
Cross 

1. 
2. 

\ * " • ' • ' " «• t*' »WU . * i J * « . » M,J . " JI • ! f - > y ' — — 

Grave Numbrf 

imposi t ion of Identificiation Tuna : B«ric<i with body Ye» D No 89^ Attached U> M a i k c i Ye* Q N < p ^ 

[f No Identification Tags 
H o w were remftins identi&ed ? 

:Previous2y buried as Unknown x46291 (Neuviliefj 
Identified through: j 
ar t for X-6291 and tooth chart!for Sgt. Blaidg, 
da was found nniled to the crois^veT_1dlB~pTave of 

^6291. _ , , , , 
of x-6291 i s Jb agre What mean* of; identification weie buried with th* body 

ment with the height of Sgt. Blaida. 
4, Unknown X-6291 4as disinterred frow Quits, Germany jd -Widen t i f i ed remains of crew 

memheia_of:-V^42s95l36^f-fdiich.Sgt*. Blaida n&s a crew member J I 
5 - ^ ^ e t ^ ^ K ^ " ^ ^ ^ m i ^ t l ^ was, interred i n gul 

•aKiESS. t.izo r C.M: •rT l . ; ysee reverse sidef 
-EaoDonald 11JL74>3 io*. ~T/&gt \ 392 Bb ^ j 260 

Deceased's Left : 

pSTio is buried on : 

J&eceased's Right ̂ g a r i H S K T i p l " 5 1 1 ? ^ ^ % ^ S % S J ^ 7 3 1 

Ors&xuuitMD 

262 

adJ lo riajs>l« & ajltm .Lihtua b»JuIo«I ne si «iitj II THAHD HTOOT 

" \ If p r i ^ a f ' i ^ e n ' t f S a ^ f e B Itot io not affixeii 

' tiray. No. 

i''irs. Helen Blaida, Mot&r " 
En.erKency A d d r e « e c — B f i i 9 K H W a - f i _ X l ^ T 1 

i 
fill in Ueloifc-I 

216 Almjrra Ave., ^onroe 

Religion 
Cathol&si. 

LiM only Personal Effects Found on Body and diaposition of same : 

E E B U R I A L 
Previously buried i n isolated grave 
located at: Gulta^ Germany (Mechlanharg) 
N54/U68 1:250,000 Grave #B 

I a 
l̂ ichdsffla i 

at' 
Ehit 
of E t t k l a l i l j 
o f f i ce qfStfa 
aegi]stratfe)h 

» a 

corr^cj^d-eopil of Iteport 
the 

American Giaves 
"Coffimaira; ~ 

L 

f 
tr. 

llDpOB L . M E M N 
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, t 8/Bgt. John H. Blaida, 16 176 158 
A >i»t AA; lov n, 261, ~ — 8 Apm 

Oaltod Stataa Milltarj Oeawtorj 
BauTlllt-an-Oondrot, la lgln 

Mr. John H a l da 
216 Almyra Aranue 
Monroa, Michigan 

Soar Mr. Blaida: 

Tho people of the Waited States, throng the Congress hare authorlted the 
dlainterment and final burial of the herolo dead ef World War II. The Quarter, 
aaster General of the Anv haa boen ontruated with thie sacred respomBlbUlty 
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department Indicate that you may 
he the nearest relatlre of the ahoTe-maod deceased, vho gare hla Ufa la the 
serrice of his country. 

The enclosed po^hlete, "Msposltioa of World War U Areoi ftoroea Bead • 
and 'AEerlcaa Cemeteries," expUta the dlsposttln, options sat eerrlees node 
aTallahle te you hy your Ooreraaeat. If you ore the next of kin according to 
the Use of kinship as set forth la the enclosed paaphlet, "BtspoaltloB of 
World War U Armed Forces Dead," you are laritod te express your Ylahee as te 
the dlsposltioa of the reaalns of the deceased hy ccnplotlng Part X of the en­
closed font "Bofttoot for Blsposltloa of Beaaias.* should you desire to relia-
tolah your rights to the next la line of kinship, please ecngOete Part XX of the 
encloeed farm. If you are not the next of kla, ploase ccapleto Part xn of the 
enclosed fan. 

If you should elect Option 2, it lo adrlsed that no funeral arraaowents 
orothw personal arraagomante he made until yea are further notified hy this 
office. 

WIU you please ocaplete the oaoloeed fona, "Request for Blspoeitlon of 
aeaalas* and mall la the enclosed self-addressed onrolopo, vhlch reeuires no 
postaae, vlthla 30 days after its receipt hy yout Its proapt return vill 
arold unnecessary delays. 

Sincerely, 

Hut 

Inolo. TB0MA8 B. LAKm 
Major Oeneral 
The Quartermaster Oeneral 

V 



/ / / / / / / / / 
jiour 293 
BUIDA, John U. 
S/Sgt 16176158 

23 torch 1948 

TO 

SUBJECT: Identification of Former Unknown Deceased 

Effects quartermaster 
Army Effects Qureau 
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot 
601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, llissouri 

Kouvillo-en-CondroB, Delgina 

16176158 

6291 
261 

3/Sgt John IU Blaida, 

Mr*. Holon Blaida (Mothar) 216 Al^ra «vamo, Monro., MLohlgan 

BY CCUUAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN: 

•A. 

tmd 

"VV 

T. H. KETZ 
Lt. Colonel, QMC 
Memorial Division 

JCM 



Blaida, John H. 
su 16 176 158F* 

1 April 19U8 

ijfMi. r... • ••• 
Mr. John Blaida 
216 Almyra Avenue 
Monroe, Michigan 

Dear Mr. Blaidai 

We are deairoua that you be fumiahed information regarding the burial 
location of your oon, the late Staff Sergeant John M. Blaida. 

The official report of burial disolosea that hia remain* were origin­
ally buried in an isolated grave located at Oulta, Heohlonburg, Genaany, 
but were later disinterred and properly identified. I am therefore grati­
fied to inform you that his remains are now resting la Plot AA. Row 11. 
Grave 26l, In the United States MUltaxy Cemetery, Heurille-en-Condroi' 
Belgium. 

This cemetery la located nine miles southwest of Liege, Belgium, and 
Is under the constant care and superriaion of our government, and you may 
be intereated to know, haa been designated ae a permanent American Military 
Cemetery, dedicated In grateful remembrance of our World War II Dead. 

I wish to assure you that the Identification of your son's remains was 
established by favorable comparison of the tooth charts made for the 
deceased with those maintained la Army dental records for your sonj by com­
parison of physical characteristics! and by the fact that one of hi* Identic 
fication tags was attached to the grave marker over the original grave. 

His identification is farther substantiated by the fact that the 
" d«*th, and the place of death, as given on the official 
^re In agreement with the Missing Air Crew Report for Air-
\36, of which your aon was a crew member, and with the 

ant General's Office for Sergeant Blaida. furthermore, 
meaabere were also recovered from this isolated location, 
•atified. 



t w »f CH 176 1̂ 8 1 AprU WW (Cont'd) iMOMF 293 Blaida, John H. - SW lo Lio J.>o 

detailed deairse. 

•r . * 4.m- be a aource of consolation, and will, in 
eoae l £ X a ^ a ^ T f the diatreas y.a have sugared. 

May I extend ay sincere sympathy in your sreat loss. 

Sincerely yours, 

r f * Major, IMC 
RICHARO B. OCXJJfflS . * 

Llaaorial Division 

csrr. 

-2-
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•il i 

t/Bgt. Joha M. llalfia, 16 176 158 
K«4 M , tor 11, Orw 261, 8 April 191*8 
United BtatM Military Owatary 
IauTllla-«a-Condroi, lelgiun 

Mr. John Jlalfla 
216 Alayra Avanua 

Mlchl/ 

Zbar Mr. Blaida: 

Tha peopla of the ttoltod State*, through the Congreaa hare authorized the 
dlelntenoeot nd final hartal of tha heroic dead of World War n. Xhe Quarter-
! M!! r of the Aray haa heea entrusted rith thi. aacred reaponaihillty 
to the hcawred dead. The reoorda of the War Separiaent Indicate that you aay 
be the aeareat relatlre of the above-named deoeaaed, vho gave hla life in the 
aerrlce of hie country. 

Ih* enclosed pamphlets, "Diapoaltlon of World War ZZ Armed Poroea Bead • 
aad American CeMterle*,* explain the diapoaiticn, options end services zoade 
arallahU to jou hy your OorTOiot. If jou are the next of kin aooordlng to 
the Hae of kinship as set forth ia tha enclosed pamphlet, "Bispoaltlaraf 
S i i ^ e S i ^ S ^ ^ : / ^ ^ t y i * O ^ £ Z B youHiSS 2 to 
2 L l i ^ ^ 2 L ? i r ! ? i ^ ^ ^ J , S ! ! ^ H omehMmg Pert Z of the en-
^ i ? ^ J ^ ? 5 5 ! ^ ! ^S 0?", 1* ^ HhouU you desire to ralln-
aulah your rl#ta to the next la Una of kinship, please complete Part ZZ of the 
•^T**? £ ^ » you are not the next of kla, pleasa oo^lete Part i n of the enolosea rorm. 

Zf you should elect Option 2, it is adrlsed that ao funeral arraunaants 
c»oth«r pereonal I II I H 11 be aide until you are further notmSbTthis 

Will you please complete tha enclosed fora, Request for DisposlUon of 

•« Incls. 

IftB 

Sincerely, 

TB3HA3 B. LAHKH 
Major Oeneral 
Tha Quartenaaater General 



5 May 1^9 

^ ^ J ^ \ * M n . m 16 176 158 Plot D, Ear 7, QmT* 49 *' 5 9 

laadstone: Croas 
S ^ Z 1 3 ^ ^ ^ 0 0 ^ ' (Bolglum) 
u" s « Military Cajaatery 

Mr. John Blaida 
216 AJbayra Atanua 
Monro*, Miohlgan 

Bear Mr. Blaida: 

ralea who a l a o ^ v T S S ' i ^ r ? ^ . ? ^ ' £ * • b2 8 l d * * » • 

SLT^ ̂  -uoS5Sits rŝ  srsrs-s-
oar. and *upenrl*l<» S t o T S r l c S Coneraaa, to th* ' 
Cowla.ion alao will h a v ^ f ^ ™ ^ ^ ******** Canadaalon. Th* 

haadatona. ^ h a a i t T S ^ i , ^ ^ ^ * ^ ^ P«»«»nt 
rao«ni*d ahova, the rank o T r a t l L ^ S - ^ l ! ^ ^ ^ •"otly a* 
State, and dati of d S S . A S ^ U ^ ! 5 ? ^ ^ ' 2 * * * * ^ 
ston. or the ^elllBg S t a ^ f L ^ ^ i J ^ S S S T n t * -
addreeeed ta i±e to^oan l ^ t t ^ a S ^ i ^ ? ^ ^ 4 t h 0 r e Q a > should ha 
Tour letter a h o u l T S ^ ^ ' J u S ^ ^ ^ ^ Vaahlngtan 25, B. C. 
looatlan, and nana of the o e » t ^ ; ' awflw, grave 

n m S m ^ ^ ^ r J ^ Z V ^ ^ ^ l ^ not he open to 
J I fitting dimity e i e S w ^ L f J L f S i l a t e n a B a t conduoted 
g g j ^ g j oc^oSSc^aly ^ S a S ^ ^ J ^ , f T r ^ ^ 1 1 ^ c « -Goranannt. ^nTma oa perpetuity hy the United State* 

Sincerely youra. 

E . HCIBMAI 

Major General 
rh * • Qunrtertnaster Geaaral 



"EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMr S 
it 

BUDGET BUREAU No. «-R27y 

GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 
DATE: 

S/Sgt. John M. KIM da, 16 176 158 
Plot AA, Sow 11, Orava a6l, 
Halted States Military Cemetery 
BouvUle-en-Coaflror, Belgium 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

6 April 19̂ 8 

A C 

ea D 
1 

sel f-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose u l v l i l u N , W A K D E P A R T M E N T , W A S H I N G T O N 25, D, C , in the 

i f ^ i " 0 f " a U t h 0 r i Z e d da t i ve of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the r e n i n s , please fi l l in P A R T 1 

PART I 

IAME OF NEXT OF KIN) " 

0 W , D 0 W • WIDOWER • SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

FATHER • MOTHER 

L] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specif,,) 

JFpZ \lZZe?£iThip to the deceased 6B "'""^ a" 

D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD • SISTER OVER 2, YEARS OLD 

please place on X In the box opposite the option Vou have Melected.) 

J S I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. • ' 

• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE C ^ T E R Y 

• 3. 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

BE RETURNED TO'_ 
- (FOREIGN COUNTRY) T H E H 0 M E L A N D OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

( ™ i c a , e , , , 0 „ r o ^ 

— . D YES • 
" m the proper box) 

- r ^ l ^ l J ^ ^ ^ X ^ ^ J ! ! ^ ^ ^ ^ ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: C n o e o ^ . ^ a r e n e c C T , a r y . . • ^ ^ 

ttm£ i 

J 

J 3 

HQHMoVtMi 345 MILITARY 

la tJLJ&_ 

16—60411-1 

PAGE 

s _ 



r" 
PART I (Continued) 

l l h . r ^ n L ^ t b } S ! 0 r . m y ? u h f v e e l e c t e d Opt ion Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 w,th your own funeral ceremonies desired at a locatic 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections " " . r e a a i a locatic 

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (\eareit railroad pattenger ttation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE HO. 

TO R E C m T T H E r K ' N ' ^ F U R T H E R T H A T ' T H E R E M A 1 N S 7 0 B E S E N T T 0 T H E FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

F U L L NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR " 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearett railroad pattenger ttation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

WORID SL™|EAfMTD%T0HRECNESMDEErD ' * S D D R E S S ^ ^ 0 F K 1 N S H I P ^ ^ A S S E T F 0 R T H I N T H E ^MPHLET. -DISPOSITION OF 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional .pace ute page 4.') 

D^S PO S^T IO N ̂ O F V H E S D FIE N^IN S^' ' ' ̂  0 F W 0 R L D W A R " ^ ™CES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF K.N AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORED TO DIRECT THE 

I the undersigned, D O S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

tfOHN MAIM 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) ' 

Subscr ibed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this . 

1 9 a* city (or town) of . . county of 

Distr ict) of . 

day o f , 

, and State (or Terr i tory or 

* N O T E . — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

PAGE 2 

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

1ft « i fU l l - I 



Der Xandrat 
des ttreifesXttdwigslttft 
Bank'tonten: Rrosbank Jtudwigjluft Pr. 1320 
Jernruf: -456, 457 und 458 

iudwigslufl, den 5. Janaar 19<-C. 

(Bei flnfwortfchrriben onsugcben) 

bir.J Cie Leiclien der gefcllenen an-3ri> .r.iicher Soldatan die 
bei den ScMeBstandar-lagen iDeiresetst ^aren, Enae Z-osA ds.Jrs . 
1945 aungebettet worden. 

LleclaL. Landra 





QMOMF 293 BLalda, John «. - SN 16 176 1̂ 8 1 April 19U8 (Cont'd) 

Tho Department of the Amy haa bean authorized to coaply, at goTem-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final 
intenaent, here or abroad, of the remaina of your loved one. At a later 
date, our office will proride you ulth full inforaation and solicit your 
detailed desires. 

I trust this message will be a source of consolation, and will, in 
some way, be a measure of relief from the distress you have suffered, 

Uay X extend ay sincere sympathy in your great loss. 

Sincerely yours, 

rfs RICHARD B. COOMBS 
Major, QMC 
Memorial Division 

B8 

-2-



Ur-Base Hqta 2/I1I 
OraiTsimld 

AY 965/U 

QraifETfiOd, 1 Juna 1944 

Rafsronca AF-Manual 1000 

Subject Recoyory of bodiea of english AF-aensbers. 

NO SATB h PLACE 
S O 

RATIK 
HI . . . , 

DISTRIBUTOR. 

NAME 4 XDENT.TAO DATE 
OF DOmilMO PLACE OF BURIAL 

1 31 May 19U Unto METE, WUllaa 
Oualte-Bstate 12049746 T 42-3 BP 

2 aa&e Sgt? MILLER, Corbett X« 

3 

4 

5 

6 « 

33U34468 

onto MB DONALD Qeorge E. 
11017433 T 42-3 B 

29 May 1944 Burled at GUKUZ, 
800 attar froa QUE] 
estate Crave Ko X 

Orave No 2 

QraTt No 3 

POVELL, Marvin 
35724646 T 43 43 

unto TILER, Aoe ¥. 
0 - 634176 T 42 43 C 

TRADTMAMB, 
35352584 T 42 43 0 

ne a— sazne Grave Ne 4 

'into 

8 same 

9 

PGDOLSO, Paul D 
31136342 T 43 43 OC 

BLAIDA, John H. 
16176158 T 43-3 

BROWN, Gilbert R. 
140f 4427 ? 42 

a. ; • ••••• 
aane Orâ e ifo 
aaae Qrava No 8 

jam y¥w i i i H ? 

fCU 2086 
Subject! Report of domed planes 
Place of crasht Ouleti (railroad Deamin - Altentreptoir) about 20 km south eastward Den 
Tiaei May 29, 1944 about 11.45 Kind of planet Liberator 
Identification and factory numbert Unknown (No admittance number oa the stab, (29 51 36) 
Crawl AA 9 dead (ranka unknown. William Mets ^ ^ t 

Probably Sgt. Corbett, X. Miller 33143468 (as written in his 
"Soldier's Individual Pay Racer 

Qeorge MacDonald 
Martin Pawell 
Ace W. Tyler 
Edward A. Troutoan 
Paul D. Podolskl 
John H. Blaida 
Gilbert R. Brown 



EXTRACT « 
*KU m 2006 

OTTTCIAL 0EH1MJI liBCOiOS 

D A r s« 29 May I944 AT, ̂ 5 

FLACSt QueXts na&r DaowLn in 
5*000 rania 

TIPS Of C&AfTi Liberator 

MARKIKOSt 295336 
576 (HB) Sqd. 
392 Oroup 

AISBASE: handling 

TAHDSTJ Airbaae HQ Qrelfawald 

f 

f 1 
1 
• 

RANK: 

let Lt 

2nd Lt 

let Lt. 

HAUBt 

TII£R, ACE W. 

RICCI. 

dead 
ASHi 0-685176 

ABHi 
BASSSTT, Earl P. 

» nam. mu* *. ^ f j , 

* mo. teia M , ' , B 4 3 g 

(Qutahof Ouelta) 



R r SR OF DENTAL PATIENT ' VT ^ 

Sta Hosp DC AAFTTC Madison : Wis 

H i SDRHAUE (E . C H R I S T I A N N A U t 

Bla ida . John M. (16176158) A 
,3; RAMI 

Pvt . 

co ,8j REGIMENT OR STAFF CORP! 

627 s ,s . 
;e: AGB 

TEARS 

19 

vV: RACE HATIVIIT 

Mich. 

(9. SERVIC 
TEARI 

3/12 

n 
o 

CD 

TI 

H 
•n 

n 
s 

M tS 

o 
00 o 

o ' 
• I 

o o : 

fl> 

cr 

V) 

o 

M O 
o . 

FORM 7 8 - M e d l d l U i y j a . i . r n t U-
( R e v i s e d Feb 24 1841) 



. .rORT OF DENTAL SMW 
/ UPPER T E E T H 

! 
/ / 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 J 1 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 

/>' • 
V v 

LOWER TEETH 

R i g h t Le 11 

re 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 1! 12 13 14 IS I 

1 

/ 
C L AS i 

Occuts ion $ '— * - - • Calculus- S l i ^ K t , Med. Heavy 

Per iodon toc las i a J C i * . -> 

Dental f o c i suspected Yes No 

Other c o n d i t i o n s : 

D a t e 

Dental Corps, U.S 

•Restorable carious teeth by 0 

Nonrestorable carious teeth by / 

Missing Natural teeth by X 

Teeth replaced by denture 

( h o r i z o n t a l l i n e ) 

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge 

(oval to include abutments) 

16-20622 

X X X 



tK Or DKKTAL PATIEK. AT 

a Ho«p DC AAFTTC l»»di»oh, Wit 

(B; cn i i r iu 111 
BlfcidJi. John H. (161761^8) 

Prt. 

;4; co Ml uciasn Ok ttkTT cont 

627 S.S. 
(a; i n 

19 

MiTITITT 

Mich. 

(t. •••TICB 
TB4U 

Via 

IB 

cr 

•5 o 

o • • 
• IH 

•« >« e 

o • 
• t" K 
" 8 t 

• H • •* 
H M O 
o o l» 

a - -
m o a 

• 55 

0 -

r 

• m 
H » 
« s 

o »> 

« o 

EO 

s s 

rORM 7* H . d t c . l i . . J . . , I . . i . t I S A 
( » « T l . . d P .b 24 1 » 4 1 ) 

) * / :2 



RE-PORT OF DENTAL . JL 
UPPER T E E T H 

R i g h t 

s 7 6 5 4 3 2 J 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

r) 
\ K / < 

LOWER TEETH 

R i g h t L e f t 

;6 is 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 IS 16 

V' 

C L A S f c ^ r ^ - f y 

l o c c u U i o n . / r — C a l c u l u t ; S l i ^ f t . Hed. 

I Period on toe l a a l a — 

• Dental f o c i autpected Ye* 

lOt her cond i t ions : •v- j^y^w-O 

Heavy 

D.te • 

I 

Dental C o r p i , U.S. 

^eatorable carious teeth by O 

Nonrestorable c a r i o u i teeth by / 

Missing Natural teeth by X 

Teeth replaced by denture 

( h o r i i o n t a l l i n e ) 

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge 

(oval to include abutments) 

16-20622 

x X X 
< 

.1 



KcPORT OF INVESTIGA i iON l F ^ 
AREA S E A R C H B f a c » ^ L e % ^ ^ ^ - • •> 

use in Casually Oeannce 
AGRC Form 10 (Revised) 1 * S e p t e m b e r 1 9 4 7 

Date 
1 January 1946 

N A M E Unknown X-6291 RANK Unknown ASN Unknown 
ORGANIZATION Unknown 
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION N o n e 

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final) processing, by the clerical staff at the 

unit processing point.) 

SECTION A — GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases) ^ 

1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? If so, state 
the following information: 

a. N A M E RANK A S N , 

b. ORGANIZAT ION , 

Yes 
2. Was partial i d e i ^ i ^ t i a g e s ^ l ^ h e d ? " If so, s t a t e ^ l ^ ^ t s as to whom you b ^ i g v ^ h jdgceased to be: 

a. NAME cdZnd Bombardment Qrd&Wbth Air Force ASN x 4^.3 
b. ORGANIZATION 

3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY < S e e ^ t a c n e d n a t i v e a n d M A C R ) 

(Use reverse side for listing of P / § w j j ( g ^ | j ^ 4 r o m MARC) ^ 

a. Date of above burials I s o l a t e d burio-fSJ 1 1 !®* f t i a v

c

e ^ e t e r y 

5. Name and Type of Cemetery 

(Military or Civilian) 

6. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery 

a- T o w n C o u n t r y •;- ) Not applicable 
7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains. ) 

a. Section Row Grave ) 

b. Is Sketch attached? 

8. If remains t f j j ^ located in a cemetery, ^ ^ ^ S S E ^ ^ Germany, N 54/0 68, l l £50 ,000 

a. Town y e g Coordinates grave Ho. 8 beginning from 
b. Is Sketch attached? ^ l e f t 

c. Is area mined? _ _ 

Wooden cross 
9. How is the grave marked? ( g e e a t t a c h e d s k e t c h ) 

10. If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon 

a. From what source was this information obtained? I d e n t i f i c a t i o n t a g s 

(Identification tags, personal effects) 

1. By whom P o l i c e 

11. Where are the cemetery records? ^ 0 r e c o r u S 

(Town Hall, cemetery, burgermeister's office) 

i f l OOU 3. i i i . V. 5, C o . . Ful r to 



26. Had bombs been released prior tw the crash? 
Ies 

27. Docs specific time and date of crash correspond with date of death of above named deceased? —, 

, « £j ay "rexy big forraation" 
28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash l ^ Q Q h r s 6 Mey 194^ 
29. State precise time and date of plane crash 

g (Night?) (Day?) ^ 
Yes 

30. Were parachutists seei^ p r l E , o n e I J g » c t f l l t e g f c £ l ^ C P W ? o p c g G ! i c a P e d ? " 

Prisoners? 

SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of the 

te'eecti'on Bot«applicable 
31. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank? 

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed 

(Radio man, driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back) 

b. Near wreckage? 

32. Location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed, state when and 
by whom) 

a. Type of tank 

b. Markings and/or name of tank 

c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, etc. 

33. What was the type of enemy action that resulted in the tank's disablement? 

34. Did tank explode? — Burn? 

35. Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement 

36. Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above named deceased? 

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank 
(Night?) (Day?) 

38. Did any of the crew members escape? Prisoners? 

Hot applicable 
SECTION D — OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable), 

39. Did death occur from any other means? (L e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or smftU-anm-fire) — 

If so, give complete and thorough results of the interrogation. 

a. Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached? — 
40. State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regarding the above listed 

deceased : — • 

SECTION E — GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases) 

41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team? Jltt 
Disposition unknown 

If not, state reason — YeS" 
a. Were identification tags found at the time of death? 

Unknot Polica 
Where? By whom? ^ 

Unknown 
Present disposition 

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain with this form until 
final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned. 



K L P O R T O F I N V E S T I G A T I C J 1 F g 8 1 9 

A R E A S E A R C H Evacuation Number : 

AGRC Form 10 (Revised) .1?. q e p t e K b e r 1 9 4 7 
Date 

1 January 1946 

N A M E Unknown X-6291 RANK
 TTnknqv.'n A S N Unknown 

ORGANIZATION I l ^ n o w n 

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION uP.^.e 

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final) processing, by the clerical staff at the 
unit processing point.) 

SECTION A — GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases) 

1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? |f S O ( state 
the following information: 

a. NAME RANK ASN 

b. ORGANIZATION 

2. Was partial identification established? Y e s If so, state the facts as to whom you believe the deceased to be: 

a. NAME J.QM...M.. B U I I i RANK S ( * . * ' ASN i ? ^ ? 
u ^ A ^ A T , ™ S92nd Bombardment Group, oth Air Porce T 4 J - 3 
b. ORGANIZATION 

3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY ....(.....£ae..,.atttaaned...narratoa...im4....MCR) 

(Use reverse side for listing of crew members from MACR) 

a. Date of above burials ^ . L M ^ . l 9 4 . 4 , .,...„ Common ' .....r: Common Oca ves? 
Isolated burials , no^in cemetery 

5. Name and Type of Cemetery 

(Military or Civilian) 

6. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery ) 

a. Town Country 1 . . •. T 

) Not applicable 
7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains. j 

a. Section - Row Grave ,..) 
b. Is sketch attached? 

8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location. „ r-. /rr C Q -I ocn nnn 
G u l t z . Mecklenburg, Germany, N 54/U 68, 1: ^50,000 

a. Town Coordinates grave No. 8 beginning from 
b. Is Sketch attached? J . B 1 l e f t 

No ^ 
c. Is area mined? 

-ooden crc S a ( , e e a W c h e a E l t e i c l l , 
10. If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon 

a. From what source was this information obtained? „ ? . ^ M £ ^ ? * * i 9 B ™ * ? I ? 

(Identification tags, personal effects) 

1. By whom Police 
11. Where are the cemetery records? N o . r e c o r d s . . 

(Town Hall, cemetery, burgermeister's office) 

30 000. 3. 46. P. & Co. , Fulda 



'26. Had bombs been released prior t : crash? •—YP.f, 

27. Does specific time and date of crash correspond with date of death of above named deceased? —J-

28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash M&sy " v e r y b i g f o r m a t i o n ' ! 

lc.00 hrs. 29 May 194-. 
29. State precise time and date of plane crash — 

(Night?) (Day?) ^ 

30. Were parachutists seen? "ZeS How many? — ? f.scapcd? _ 
1 prisoner; £ 'chutes faJuLed to open 

Prisoners? 

SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of the 
Armored Force). 

, This section notsappllcable 
31. Were remains found in wredtage of a tank? , 

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed 

(Radio man, driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back) 

b. Near wreckage? 

32. Location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed, state when and 
by whom) 

a. Type of tank — — 

b. Markings and/or name of tank. 

c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, etc. 

33. What was the type of enemy action that resulted in the tank's disablement? 

34, Did tank explode? Burn? 

35. Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablemem 

35. Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above named deceased? 

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank 
(Night?) (Day?) 

;8. Did any of the crew members escape? Prisoners? 

SECTION D — OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable). N o t a p p l i c a b l e 

39. Did death occur from any other means? (i. e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire) 

If so, give complete and thorough results of the interrogation. 

a. Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached? 

40. State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regarding the above listed 

deceased — 

SECTION E — GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases) 

41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team? }}o-

If not, state reason D i s p o s i t i o n u n k n o t , 

Yes 
a. Were identification tags found at the time of death? 

Where? Unknown ̂  ^ ^ o m ? Police 

Present disposition — Unknovm 

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain with this form until 
final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned. 



B e r i c h t . 

Mit te A p r i l atiirate e in Plu^zeug s-adbatlich Eldena, 

150 a t r . r ecn t s der a l ton Eldabri ioie, ac.Im Jlu^zeag bei tnd s i ch e in 

'1*0 ter , e in ?. onwerver l e t z t e r init Kopfechusa, sodass die Zougen glaub-

ten es mit zwei Toten zu taen zu iiaben.Feraex ein Le ich tve r l e t z t e r 

und seclia anver le tz te Soldaten. 

Ier Tote und die Ver l e t z t en warden mit einem LastJa-eftwd^en 

der Plieeerkoauaendentur Ludwigtlust zugefuhrt .Die uechs Unver l e t z -

ten wurden zioisicnst der Landwacht zugeftLnrt und vernommen,tind von 

dort ebcnfa l l s der Fliegentoamandantuj Ludwigalust uberjebsn. 

Ee -vird eneenomnjen,daso die unver le tz ten aechs Piug2«ugin-

aa^sen einea Tfrie^sgefr-ngenen-Lager zugefiihrt worden B ind . 

Zeugea s ind : 

BauejJHermann Roeche,Eldena 

Eauer Herraenii Hann, Eldena 

Beuer Johannes Wegner,Eldena f 

Kelnhold Volck^Altone b.iTldenft. ^ 
i 

Eldena,den e.Jenuar 19-̂ 6 1: Der Burgerrueit ter 



WtHV, 'SVMtfhu h f t j i JurJt iiKi^ -*tc oJ.ti 

/ l>(tA»l » IA ;/lynx / U O U A uo^v^c&t ^ Ot U o * ' 

- if1*!^'- ' - " ^ .'»i-<5.'., c 



b. Were personal effects found i ie time of death? 

Unknown 
By whom? -
Unknown 

Pol ice Where? -

Present disposition 

c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death? 

No d. Did Cometery Register or cross indicate the immunization shot? 

42. Was Deceased given first aid? ^2 If so, where? 

By whom? Are statements from the medical people attached? 

No 43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital? 

Where? Names of people concerned 

44. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased? 

No 45. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains? 
Seven crashed with plane, £ parachuted v.ith'chutes f a i l e d 

(Burnt? Decapitated? etc.) 

46. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case? 

a. If so, give basis for positive assumption 

No 

b. If so, has higher headquarters been notified? 

47. Was case previously investigated? NO- By whom? 

When? 

48. Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from each person interviewed ELUie l JB ' . o l f , H e l e n e 
Sodmann, of Gultz 

Yes 49. Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached? 

50. Has any infonnation been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity? 

51. Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity? Jjn _ g n v i fit, /.nrm 

(If special investigation, give case number) 

52. Give Brief Narrative 

No 

Attached 

(Use attached, sheets if necessary) 

Signature of Interpreter 

Rank ASN 

b 

Organization 

Note: Investigating O f f i c e r no longer 
attached to th i s u n i t . 

ALBERT C. KAL.EIT 

Signature of Investigator 

Major EPA 0-527477 

Rank 

95th QM 3N AGPiC 

v 2 ^ 

ASN 

P.C.^OHKSGf 
W.D. Civi l ian/Opera t ions 

170258 



a. What information was contai thereon? 

b. Where was the information obtained? 

c. By whom? 

12. What is the date of death? g g J f t H L l S M 

a. Give basis V . : ' i t n e £ £ ^ l ^ 1 ' 

13. What is the cause of death? P l & n e C T U S h 

r.-^^co-eE E:.i-temer:tE 
b. Give basis V l t n W 

14. What is the date of burial? 30 . . ^ . 1 9 4 4 

a. Give basis ^ . . . ^ S e S . ^ L X e ^ n t S 

15. What was the place of death? G u l t z , Germar^_ Coords M ? * / P 6 8 

b. Give basis V.'ltjfi^gses „ stht eniSRt£ 
, , V i c i n i t y of Gultz N 54/ U 68 

16. Where were the remains found? Coords 

a. By whom? P o l i c e 

b. Is sketch attached? No, exact s i t e unknown 
No 

17. Was a casket used? Who furnished the casket? 

Type of casket How marked? 

18. Who made the burial i l ^ M - . K 
CODUOissioneid navt{Civiiian, American Mil. or German Mil.) o f f i c e r : 

.... , 4, , , , unknownj ranlc: Chief Petty O f f i c e r : present* 
a. What are the names and addresses? . / ^ > , r i c , „ r.-^. „ M am . „ \ S T 

a d a r e s s : v i a San Giacomo No;-171-, Cavour, Province of 
T o r i n o , I t a l i a 

SECTION B — AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to be a member of the AAF). 

19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage? X . e . E . 
i • . , ,. i . .. Unknown 

a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed 

(Tail gunner, pilot, radio, turret, etc., or front, side of plane) 
• .. . , Unknown; 2 of deceased crashed to death when parachutes f a i 
b. Near wreckage? . 1 v ^ 

to open 
20. Scene of crash must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation (if removed, state when and by whom). 

a. Type of Plane Wreckage removed by Geraar-s, iVitnesses sey 
b. Markings and/or name on plane 4 - e n g i n e bomber 

~. , . . . Impossible to determine 
c. Oive numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment: 

21. How did crash occur? Anti-aircraft ^ 0 

Yes 
Enemy Planes? Collision? M. 

22. Did plane explode in the air? N 0 On ground? Y e s 
Yes Yes 

23. Did plane burn in the air? On ground? 
24. What was the direction of the flight? From the south to north i n the probable d i r ec t i on 

. . ,, , . , , of S t e t t i n ; see attached statement of 
25. What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? ., j - t - i l i a n Poff 

0/ 



b. Were personal effects found at tne time of death? 

Where? Dnlcno T I — By whom? Pollr .a 

Present disposition - —— Unknown 
c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death? BO-

d. Did Cometery Register or cross indicate the immunization shot? 

42. Was Deceased given first aid? {fe If so, where? 

By whom? Are statements from the medical people attached? 

43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital? 

Where? Names of people concerned 

44. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased? 

45. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains? 

Ho 

Seven craafaed with plane« k parachnted witb'cbutjgs^f&iled 
(Burnt? Decapitated? etc.) 

NO 46. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case? 

a. If so, give basis for positive assumption 

b. If so, has higher headquarters been notified? 

47. Was case previously investigated? So By whom? 

When? 

48. Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from each person interviewed B U h c l n Wol'", H' l o n » 

Sodmann, of Gultg 

49. Are ali positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached? T e s 

50. Has any infonnation been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity? 

51. Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity? Mo *- D o v l a t Zone — 

(If special investigation, give case number) 

52. Give Brief Narrative Attached 

(Use attached, sheets if necessary) 

No 

Signature of Interpreter 

Rank ASN 

Organization 

Notet larestimating Officer no longer 
attached to this unit. 

ALBERT C. KILWEIT 

Signature of Investigator 

Major ffA CUo27477 

Rank ASN 

95th (H BN AGRC 

p.c. jtosoi 11 
W.D. Civilian/Operations 

f,025« 



( -

a. What information was contained thereon? 

b. Where was the information obtained? 

c. By whom? 2 9 ^ 1 9 4 4 

12. What is the date of death? W i t n b S B s t i - L e m e n t * 

a. Give basis Plane crash 

13. What is the cause of death? W l t n e S - -

b. Give basis 50 May 1944 

14. What is the date of burial? W i ^ n e s s e s g C L - t e m e n t B 

a. Give basis Qui t* , Germany N 54/ U t38 

15. What was the place l l « t » l M M S t a t e m e n C s J Coords 

b. Give basis V i C - l l i t y O l G u l t z H 5 4 / U 68 

16. Where were the reamains found? P o l i c e Coords 

a. By whom? No, exact e i te nnknovn 
Ho 

b. Is sketch attached? 

17. Was a casket used? Who furnished the casket? 

Type of casket I t a l i a n prisoners eiewn*narWHipenriBed by fo l i owing non-
commissioned naval o f i ' i c e r : 

Name ^ ? „ ^ « M C n i ^ ; ^ 0 f i l c e r , present 
adaress* Via San Giacomo No, ^ / I , CaTour, Province of 

a. What are the names and a d d r e s s e S b r i n o ^ I t a l i a 

SECTION B — AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be complete^wnly if deceased is believed to be a member of the AAF). 
Unknown 

19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage? 

a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed 

( T a W ^ ^ W h e n P^acuutes f a i l e d 
to open 

b. Near v/reckage? 

20. Scene of crash must be j ^ g l ^ r ^ v g t f ^ f ^ ^ ^ S V ^ ' ^ ^ ^ B S f ™ * ' ^ e ^ b y W h 0 m ) " 

a. Type of Plane ' 4 - e ^ i n e bomber 
Impossible to determine 

b. Markings and/or name on p'ane _ 

c Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment: 

No 

21. How did crash occur? A n t i - a i r c r a ^ 0 

Enemy Planes? N o Coll ision? T e s 

Yes Yes 
22. Did plane explode in the air? O " ground? 

, . > n From tbe Bcnth.U) north i n k ^ f probable d i r e c t i o n 
23. D.d plane burn m the a.r? o f ^ t t S . ^ a t t a c h e d s ^ t e m m t o f 

24. What was the direction of the flight? I t a l i a n P o f f . 

25. What was the civilian opinion regaiding destination of plane? 



W D Q M C FORM 1042 
(Rev. 1 Apr. 1945) 

(Supersedes GRS Form 1) 

R E S T R I C T E D 

REPORT OF INTERMENT 
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 

U 26.19 
DATE OF REPORT 

9 Sept 1947 

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. 
DO NOT TYPE 

O 

Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION-BKig..- B l a i d a , J o h n M . 
NAME (Loet, ftril, middle initial) g f S g t 1 C 1 7 6 1 C 5 6 

• ?ftlgftr#Br(X- 6291 ) 

SERIAL NO. 

GRADE ORGANIZATION 

675 3b 3q 3y2 3b Gp 
BRANCH OF SERVICE 

Unknown 
RACE 

Vftiite 
RELIGION 

Catholic 

IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD. GIVE 
NAME OF C O U N T R Y 

PLACE OF DEATH 

j u l t z , Germany 
CAUSE OF DEATH 

Plane Crash 
DATE OF DEATH 

29 May 1944 
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relalimthip, and addruia) 

Mrs, helrin BlaidajP Motner, 216 Almyra Ave., ' ' Ivlonroe, l^ichir'an 
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ONTBODY . 

(1, 2, or none) ^ 

One (1) See Check Lie 
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVI DED?( yes fr^p) 

Yes ^ 
C 3 

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY. DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in section 3 on reverse) 

Ident. by F i e l d , accepted by C o l . Metz - 23 Mar ij6 mnl 

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME 

Section 2. BURIAL. If other than in astabliahed cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse. 

NAME. NUMBER. COORDINATES. AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY 

USMC, Heuv i l l * en Condrsz, Belgium (VZ 390187) 

DATE OF BURIAL 

11 Sept 1947 

HOUR 

1500 

BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of olher) 

Casket 

TYPE OF GRAVE 
MARKER 

Tenr; 
W»»den Crtss 

PLOT NO. ROW NO. 

11 

G R A V E NO 

WAS THIS A REBURIAL? 
(Yes or no) 

Yes 

IF A REBURIAL. INDICATE NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY. AND L 

Gultz, Germany (Mecklenburg) H54/068 1:250,000 
(Grave #8 Beginning 

PLOT No. 

ro 
-OT No. B 

m L e f t ; 
BOW NO, G R A V E NO 

T Y P E OF RELIGIOUS 
CEREMONY 

General 

IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH 
BODY (Yes or no) 

His 

PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITE? 

Capt. Edward sv Prent is 
Capt. Edwin W Casey 
RaVbi Leoehivcheg IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO 

MARKER (YM or no) 

Ne 

IF IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED. DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND 
CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY 

One capy ef VTD̂ MC fferm 
1G42 placed i n b u r i a l 
bet t le and buried with remains. 

BODY BUR ID ON DECEASED LEFT. NAME (Last, first, middle init ial) 

X-629 2 

RANK 

Unkatw n 

BODY BL (IED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) 

::ac Ponald, George ^ ) 

SteNAT.JRE OF PERSON P R E f , ^ ! ^ ^ g ^ ^ . g s t / t TpOS^?/ 

AL3EHT G. IIICHA.RD30IT 

RANK 

T/Sgt 

SERIAL NO. 

U 
nKnevn 

ORGANIZATION 

Unknown 

SERIAL NO. 

110174-33 

ORGANIZATION 

592nd 3b GI 

G R A V E NO. 

2G2 

GRAVE NO. 

. 250 
1 SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFICER VERIFYING REPORT S , 

1701 J . F 0 S M 0 V ^ ^ - ^ / - ^ 

,4 

HSMD or r 2nd Lt Inf CIP 
DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quarterrnaate'rXbY^lre 
through Headquarters CRS Officer. Copies for retention in r/i(?.'jfer as prescribed by theater commander. V {) * 

eral 

R E S T R I C T E D 2F 



(Germany N-54) 
3387 

(Bas ic L t r WD OwMu, .̂.S.-Jv: ^ 9 i l ^ 2 f l 1 ^ » r • T o h " 3N 16 j . 76 158, 
dtd 15 J u l y 19 47) 

RRE 293.9 ( I £ ) 1st Ind 

Hq American Graves R e g i s t r a t i o n Cormriend, European A r e a , APO 58, 
US Army, 19 December 1947 

TO: The quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C. 

1. Unknown X-6291 has been i d e n t i f i e d as S/Sgt John M. 
B l a i d a , 16176158; r e b u r i e d i n US M i l i t a r y Cemetery N e u v i l l e - e n -
Condroz, p lo t AA, row 11, grave 261. 

2 . Cor rec ted Report of B u r i a l was submi t ted your o f f i c e 
by L e t t e r of T r a n s m i t t a l #2585, dated 11 December 1947. 

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL: 

E . D. MULVANITY 
L t C o l o n e l , ^MC 
A c t g Ass t A d j Gen 

M- J 
1 A 



3̂  

V 1 
A I R V I L 

DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUAPTEP,,ASTER GENERi-.L 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

In Reply Refer To X«> JUL 1947 
Q»Tr»r 293 

BLAIDA, JOHN M. 
SN 16176158 

SUBJECT: Addi t ional Information That Kay Lead to the Recovery 
and Iden t i f i c a t i on of Remains Not Yet Accounted For . 

TO: Commanding General 
American Graves Regis t ra t ion Command 
European Area 
APO 58, c/o Postmaster 
Nev; York, New York 

1. There i s attached hereto, i n dupl ica te , 0QvG Form 371 
(covering a l l avai lable informstion i n the Of f i ce of the Quartermaster 
General and i s i n addit ion to any previous infonnation forwarded by 
this o f f i c e to your headquarters) f o r the fo l lowing deceased i n d i v i d u a l : 

NATE GRADE SERIAL NO. 

BLAIDA, JOHN M. S/SGT 16176158 

2. I t i s requested that information on the above deceased be 
furnished this o f f i c e i n accordance with provisions of Le t t e r , The 
Adiutant General 's O f f i c e , f i l e AGAO 293-9 (27 Fer U l ) subject 
Establishment of Boards of Review fo r I d e n t i f i c a t i o n of Unknown Dead 
Overseas, dated 9 A p r i l 1 CA7. 

FOR TKE OUARTERVASTE* GENEP ' L ; 

I n c l _ g / ' r A R W l f ? FILEY 

Form 371 (5 cys) ^ ^ | t e t e B ® ' C . 
DENTAL CHART ^ r R ' * * ^ Memorial D i v i s i o n 

^ 



/, I R V /: I L 

WAR DEPART'ENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUA P TER" AS TER GENERJ'. L 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

In Reply Refer To i § j g L jg^y 
eye?"' 293 
BLAIDA, JOHN M. 
SN 16176156 

SUBJECT! Addi t ional Information That ray lead to the Recovery 
and I d e n t i f i c a t i o n of Remains Not Yet Accounted For . 

TO: Commanding General 
American Graves Regis t ra t ion Commend 
European Area 
APO 58, c/o Postmaster 
New York, New York 

1 There i s attached hereto, i n dupl ica te , 0Q»'G Form 371 
(covering a l l avai lable information i n the Of f i ce of the Quartermaster 
General and i s i n addi t ion to any previous information forwarded by 
this o f f i c e to your headquarters) fo r the fo l lowing deceased i n d i v i d u a l : 

NAFE GRADE SERIAL NO. 

BUI DA, JOHN M, S/SGT I6176158 

2. It is requested that information on the above deceased be 
furnished this office in accordance with provisions of letter, The 
Adjutant General's Office, f i le AGAO 293-9 (27 Far 47) W , subject 
Establishment of Boards of Review fcr Identification of Unknown Dead 
Overseas ̂ dated 9 April'1947. 

FOR THE GUAR W A S T E * GENSPAL: 

I n c l ^ / . KARTIN G. RILEY 
F o m d * r $ cysf' Major, QMC • 
KrtkL CHART ] ' ' e m o r 1 ^ D l v l s l o n 

A I R v A I L -

RVS VI 



293 FILE 
JATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVtucD OR IDENTIFIED 

NAME (Lost, First, Middle Initial) 

0UIOA, JOHN K. 

GRADE 

S/SGT 

PRESENT SERIAL 
NUMBER 

ORGANIZATION 

TH 8QMB SQ k 

UOMB QP (H) 

RACE 

WHITE 

CREED 

CATHOLIC 

FORMER SERIAL 
NUMBER {If applicable] 

DATE OF D E A T H J M W P 

29 MAY kk 
DATE OF FOD 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

KftUD IN ACTION 

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 
QUCLTZ (KA tLf<OAC CCMHIM-
ALTCNT RtPTOW) DCMMIN 
COUNTY, GERMANY 

HEIGHT 

&-1 

WEIGHT 

156 

COLOR EYES 

GfCY 

COLOR HAIR 

DRCWN 

SHOE SIZE 

DENTAL CHART 

UPPER RIGHT 

8 7 6 
0 ? X 

4 3 2 1 

UPPER LEFT 

X X X 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

LOWER RIGHT 

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 

LOWER LEFT 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

X=Extracted 0 =• Carious 1= Carious Non-Restorable 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 

I ' M 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

ACE I 21 

TZ, GERMANY, GRAVC NO. 3 -OURIEOI GULTZ, 800 >CTO® r«0M QUTSHOF 
AS PtR QEfiWkN CASK REPORT KU -

OJELTX fifkyn, i30n»E) GDWANY, i2i MI us sc or CCWMIM 

OQMG FoaM 071 
23 SEP «6 0 ' ' l l , S. GOVERNMENT P R I H T l H S OFFICE 1 8 — 4 0 8 8 5 - 1 

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 
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SPQYG 293 
A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L 

W A S H I N G T O N X I , D . C 

18 Tebruzjj 1946 

SUBJECT: 

TO: 

Report of Burial 

Oonn ending Gem eral 
jtoerlcan Gri-vas p.egiatrat ioa Serriĉ -SZCX 
Terstdlles, Prance 
1^.0. 767 
c/o PoetoMtw, &•* Tori., s.r, 

1. Request that a Report of Burial, if completed, or other 
currently available information be furnished concerning the following 
named decedent for whom no report is on hand in this office-

^ M E t ».aiao» John K. DATE OF DEATH: 29 Hay 1944 

RANK: Staff Sergeant PLACE OF DEATH.- Gueltz, (EallroaA 
Demln-Altentreptow) Denoin county 

SERIAL NO.: IS 176 158 Geraany. 

2. The following information has been received in this office 
which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains; 

PLAfll 07 BURIAL: Oultx, 800 meters from Oattnof Salts, Oernaiy, 
Grsre Ho, 8, 

A3 PES GKSMAK CASE I 10-2086. 

3. If no Report of Burial is on hand, i t is requested that this 
office be furnished the approximate time during which the particular area 
where his remains,are believed to be located w i l l be searched,? 

FOR QUARTERMASTER GEX'ERAL: 
IV, 

CO 

- .3 

o 
••o 
—o 

Assistant 



I 1 • V 

Blaida, John M. 

* 2' 

\ 
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SERIAL m s m 16 176 158 
mm Blaida, John H. 

tsraa OF iiiiiissimi so. Km Sf&i ' f J 

^ 1 



SPQYG 293 
A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

O F F I C E O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L . 

W A S H INOTON IS, D. C 

18 wSmssf WA 

SUBJECT: Report of Burial 

TC: 

ojo roe tea* ter, M loSfc, P»T« 
1. Request that a Report of Bur ia l , i f completed, or other 

currently available information be furnished oonceming the following 
named decedent for whom no report i s on hand in this o f f i c e : 

NAME: Bl«&ftQ, ftfcft £ • 

BANK: 8 W » BlKlMMl 

SERIAL NO.: IS -^S IS9 

DATE OF DEATH: ^ ^ ^ 

PLACE OF DEATH r ^^J*0®**** ^ 

2, The following information has been received in this o f f i c e 
which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains: 

WUBi GP BQUttl (Suite, 800 iMter* froc QflMbaf Colts, Oorutjy. 

3. If no Report of Burial i s on hand, i t i s requested that this 
o f f i ce be furnished the approximate time during which the particular area 
where his remains are believed to be located w i l l be searched. 

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER SEX ERAL: 

AfiriBt&at 

2 5 - « S 1 4 4 - g K 
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•ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY I.E»5EC 

P.C.W. 

ORIG. NC. y 
of PKa!?. ' 

DW 
MO. 

R*NK I ?,arfT 7 T^T 
Of / , , 3HtET-

BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) 
CLOTH, WASH 
COlT.-i 
FOCTWEW, PR. 
GLOVES, 
HANDKFWHIEFf 
H.-ADV.'EAR 
JACKETS 
OVERCOATS 
SCARFS 
SHIRTS 
SOCKS. PR. 
TIES 
TOWELS 

TROUSEPS, PR. 
TRUNKS, PR. 
UNDERWEAR 

t O K L S i K iSHCLOTHS 
CLOTH ING 
EWACELET I DENT. 

fcRUSHEo 

CAMERAS 

Lrwni<3 

M(SC. KJSIQhIA 
PE». ^ i rn i * ! . . 
PEHCIL, M£Ch«SICAL 
PIPES 
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES -
RIOPONS, DECORATION 
RINGS 
TOBACCO 
TOILET /iTICtf.S 
JViTCH 

IWINGg 

OUCililZATIOl! 

3 ». /KM , j) -4 -

RA3o, CLOTH OR TRAVEL 
BILLFOLD, (MO MONEY) 
:A?;E 
EOOTLO;K£|» 

4 0 0 K S ^ -

!OOK3, PI LPT LOP. 
ClAPY (REMOVED FOR pURj 
F ILMS 
LETTERS 
PAfERS, PEBSOIIAL 

| PHOTOS 
| SHOE SHINE ARTICLES 

SHORT SNORTER 
. ^ J SOUVENIRS — ^ 

' r.OL'VENIR MONEY 
STATIONERY 
TESTAMENTS 
U . S . MOflEY ttMQUNT^ 

r 
-i 

ATTACHMENTS FORM I H FORM #1» 

"Ax-* 

WAREHOUSE ^PACE .STORED BY 

I 

Wtl&HT 

WjJ^SNIPPEt) 

0.1, REMOVED 

SHCRTA5E 
ON RCVERSE r 

IDENT, TAGS 
REMOVED 

DIARY 
REMOVED 

LflCKO 

3 

_i) 




